


238M2-3902020 KAOC

CopaepxaHue
CopepxaHue

HasBaHuwe JokymeHTa Koa mogynst AaHHbIX HenictButensHo
CopaepxaHue 238-30-000000-000 Bce
BeeneHue 238-30-000000-100 Bce
TexHnyeckaa xapakTepuctvka ABuratenen 238-30-000000-200 Bce
Oeuratenu B cbope 238-30-000000-300 Bce
Bnok uunuHgpos 238-30-100200-100 Bce
lonoBka UMNUHOPOB 238-30-100300-100 Bce
MopweHb 1 watyH 238-30-100400-100 Bce
Ban koneH4yaTbil U MaxoBUK 238-30-100500-100 Bce
Ban pacnpenenutenbHbif 238-30-100600-100 Bce
KnanaHbl n Tonkatenu 238-30-100700-100 Bce
asonposoa 238-30-100800-100 Bce
Kaptep macnsiHbin 238-30-100900-100 Bce
Kaptep macnsiHbin 238-30-100900-110 Bce
Hacoc macnsiHbin 238-30-101100-100 Bce
Hacoc macnsiHein 238-30-101100-110 Bce
Tpyba BcacbiBaowas ¢ 3ab6OpHNKOM 238-30-101100-200 Bce
Tpyba BcacbiBatowasi ¢ 3a60pPHUKOM 238-30-101100-210 Bce
Tpyba BcacbiBatowasi ¢ 3a60pPHUKOM 238-30-101100-220 Bce
PunbTp MacnsaHbIN 238-30-101200-100 Bce
Macnoounctntenb LEeHTPOOEXHbIN 238-30-102800-100 Bce
MprBOA TONNMBHOrO Hacoca BbicOkOro gasneHna  238-30-102900-100 Bce
TpybonpoBoabl TOMMMBHbIE 238-30-110400-100 Bce
®dunbTp rpybon o4McTkM Tonnmea 238-30-110500-100 Bce
dunbTp NpeaBapuTenbHOW OYUCTKM TOMNMBaA 238-30-110500-000 Bce
(AM3-238M2-51, AM3-238I'M2-5)

Hacoc TonnuBonogkadMBaoLLnA 238-30-110600-100 Bce
PunbTp BO3AYLUHBIN 238-30-110900-100 Bce
Kopnyc perynatopa 4acToTbl BpalleHus 238-30-111000-100 Bce
Kpbllwka perynstopa 4acToTbl BpalleHWUs 238-30-111000-200 Bce
TonnmBHLIN HaAcoOC BbLICOKOIO AaBIIEHUS 238-30-111100-100 Bce
dopcyHka 238-30-111200-100 Bce
KonnekTtop BnyckHOM 238-30-111500-100 Bce

[encteutenbHo: Bce

238-30-000000-000

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CopaepxaHue
HasBaHve OokymeHTa Kog moayns fgaHHbIX [enctButenbHO
PUNBLTP TOHKOM OYMUCTKM TonnmBa 238-30-111700-100 Bce
TpybonpoBoabl U TepMocTaTbl CUCTEMBI 238-30-130600-100 Bce
oxnaxaeHus
Hacoc BoasiHoOM 238-30-130700-100 Bce
Hacoc BogsiHon (AM3-238M2-6, AM3-238M2-7, 238-30-130700-110 Bce
AM3-238M2-10)
MpuBoa BeHTUNATOpPaA 238-30-130800-100 Bce
MpuBog BeHTUNsATOpa (AM3-238M2-20; 238-30-130800-110 Bce
AM3-238M2-26; AM3-238M2-38; AM3-238M2-48)
BeHTUNATOP N KOXyX BeHTUnaTopa 238-30-130900-100 Bce
(AM3-238M2-20; AM3-238M2-26; AM3-238M2-38;
AM3-238M2-48)
YCTPOWCTBO HaTAXHOE 238-30-350900-100 Bce
eHepaTop 238-30-370100-100 Bce
Craptep 238-30-370800-100 Bce
Craptep 238-30-370800-110 Bce
CuenneHne AM3-182 238-30-160100-100 Bce
CuennexHne AM3-182-10 238-30-160100-110 Bce
CuennexHve AM3-182-15 238-30-160100-120 Bce
CuenneHvne AM3-238 238-30-160100-130 Bce
Kopobka nepenau 238-30-170000-100 Bce
Banbl 1 wectepHn kopobokn nepepgay AM3-236H 238-30-170100-100 Bce
MexaHn3m nepeknoyeHns Kopodku nepenay 238-30-170200-100 Bce
AM3-236H
KapTtep n macnsHbIll Hacoc Kopobku nepepad 238-30-170400-100 Bce
AM3-236H
MHCTpyMeHT BoauTenst u npucrnocobnenuns 238-30-390100-100 Bce

[encteutenbHo: Bce

238-30-000000-000

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Beenenue

BBEOEHUE
KaTanor coaepxuT HOMeHKnaTypy Aetanei n cOOpOYHbIX €4MHUL, AM3enbHbIX ABuratenen
AM3-238M2, AM3-238AM2, AM3-238'M2, AM3-238KM2.

Kaxxgas cneumdukauusa  WNMOCTpUpOBaHa  pPUCYHKaAMKM, Ha  KOTOPbIX  M300pakeHbl
cOOpoYHble eauHuubl (Y3nbl) M BCe BXOAsILUME B HUX AeTanu, KpoOMe HepasbeMHbIX
coeaHeHUn (CBapHbIX, KMNeeHbIX, KnenaHbiX U T.A4.).

[etann B TekCcTe pacnonoXxeHbl B Mnopsgke BO3pacTaHWsi HOMEPOB MO3ULMA Ha PUCYHKaX.
Byksbl A, A1, A2, A3 u 1.4, a Takke uudpbl 01, 02, 03 m T.4. B KOHUE HOMepa
0003HayaloT B3aumMo3amMeHsiemocTb, a Oyksbl b, B, I, O wnu uncpper 10, 20, 30 u T.4.
0003HayalT HeB3aMMO3aMeHSeEMOCTb [aHHOW [feTanu C [feTanblo, BbiNyCKaBLUEWCA nog
3TMM X€& HOMEPOM paHee.

KpenexHble geTanu MMET LWeCTM3HaYHble HoMepa C ykasaHuem 4epes geduc ycrioBHOro
0603Ha4YeHNs1 NPOTUBOKOPPO3MOHHOTO MOKPLITUS.

YKasaHHble B KaTarnore MoKpbITUS MMEIT crefylowme ob0o3Ha4YeHus:
M - 6e3 nokpbITHS;

M2 - docdatmpoBaHne M npomMacrmBaHue;

M5 - omegHeHwe;

M15 - okcngmposaHue;

M29 - uMHKOBaHWE U MNaccuMBMPOBAHUE;

M-34 - naccuBupoBaHue.

Ona mogndvkaumi gBuratenen, KOHCTPYKTUBHO OTNMYalOWMXcss OT 0a3oBbix  Mopenemn
asuratenen AM3-238M2 He3HauMTeNbHO, B TEKCTe OTAENbHble rpadbl HE MPegyCMOTPEHbI.

Mpu 3akase 3anacHbIX YacTell pekoMeHOyeTcsi ykasblBaTb HOMep ABuratens, ans
KOTOpOro npegHasHayalTcs AaHHble aetanu. Mopenb aBuratensi, ero Homep M gaTta
BbiNycka (kog roga) HaHeceHbl Ha cneunanbHOW Tabnuuke, NPUKPENSIEHHOM K MroLllagke
ornoka UMNUHOPOB.

UHdopmauma no npopgaxam 3anacHbIX 4YacTem:

150040, Apocnaenb, np-T OkTab6ps, 75

00O "CwunoBble arperaTtbl - 'pynna NA3", [upekumMa no npogaxam.
Ten.: (4852) 58-78-78 dakc: (4852) 58-68-88

PervoHanbHas pgunepckasi ceTb

00O "Cwunosble arperatbl - 'pynna FA3"
Www.gazgroup.ru, www.powertrain.ru,

www.sales.powertrain.ru, www.service.powertrain.ru

B cBs3M ¢ nocTosiHHOM paboToM MO COBEPLUEHCTBOBAHMUIO ABUratesie, HanpaefieHHOW Ha
MOBbILLEHNE HAOEXKHOCTU, YIYYLIEHUIO UX TEXHUKO-SKOHOMMYECKUX M 3KONOMMYECKUX
nokasaTernemn, a Takke B CBSA3M C pacluMpeHMeM cdep NpUMEHSIEMOCTM B COCTaBE HOBbIX
W3OEnuin, B KOHCTPYKLUMIO OBuUratenert mMoryt ObiTb BHECEHbI COOTBETCTBYIOLLME W3MEHEHWS
W OOMOSTHEHWS, KOTOPbIE BOWAYT B MOCredylolMe M3gaHus Kartanora.

Katanor cocraBneH no cocrosHuio Ha 14 wona 2014 ropa.

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Beenenue

PREFACE

The Catalogue contains the nomenclature of parts and units of diesel engines
AM3-238M2, AM3-238AM2, AM3-238IM'M2, AM3-238KM2.

Each specification is provided with illustrations showing the units and all component parts
thereof except permanent joints (welded, adgesive, riveted etc).

The parts in the text are arranged in an order of their increasing numbers. Letters A, A1,
A2, A3 etc. as well as digits 01, 02, 03 etc. placed at the end of the number denotes
interchangeability while Letters b, B, I, O etc mean that a given part is not
interchangeable with a part manufactured earlier under the same number.

The fastening parts have six-digit numbers to which are added through a hyphen
designation of corrosion-resistant coatings.

The coatings listed in the Catalogue have the following designations:

M - without coating;

N2 - phosphating and greasing;

M5 - copper plating;

M15 - oxidation;

M29 - galvanizing and passivation;

M34 - passivation.

For modifications of the diesel engines only slightly differing from the base models
AM3-238M2 no separate columns are provided in the specification.

Information on all the changes introduced in the design of diesel engines is regularly
mailed to all owners of the machines.

When ordering the spare parts, it is recommended to state the number of engine for
which the ordered spare parts are intended. The model of the engine, its number and
date of manufacture (Year a code) are marked on a special plate secured to a cylinder
block flat.

Information on sales of spare parts
150040 Yaroslavl, prospekt Oktyabrya 75

LLC Powertrain — GAZ Group, Sales Drection
tel. 4852) 58-78-78 Fax: (4852) 58-68-88
Regional Dealers Network

LLC Powertrain — GAZ Group
www.gazgroup.ru, www.powertrain.ru,
www.sales.powertrain.ru, www.service.powertrain.ru

Due to the constant improvement of the engines aimed at increasing their reliability and
endurance as well as emissions performance and consumer properties, the design may
be subject to changes which are not covered in this edition. These changes will be
included in further editions.

The Catalogue has been drawn up as on July 14, 2014.

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

TexHu4yeckas XapaKTtepucTtuka asurartenemn

Tabnuya 1 TexHu4Yeckasi xapakmepucmuka deuz2ameisel
Mokasatenu AM3-238M2 |AM3-238AM2 [AM3-238I'M |AM3-238KM | Parameter
2 2
1 2 3 4 5 6
Yucno 8 8 8 8 Number of
LMANHOPOB cylinders
Ouametp 130 130 130 130 Cylinder bore,
umnMHapa, Mm mm
Xoa nopLuHs, 140 140 140 140 Piston stroke,
MM mm
Pabouuin 14,86 14,86 14,86 14,86 Engine
obbem displacement,
uMnuHapos, n |
HomuHanbHas 176 (240) 165 (225) 132 (180) 140 (190) [Rated power,
MOLLUHOCTb, KBT kW (hp)
(n.c.)
CteneHb 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 Compressor
cxartund ratio
YacToTta 2100 2100 1700 2100 Crankshaft
BpaLleHus speed at
KoneH4arToro rated power,
Bana npu min-1
HOMUWHanNbHON
MOLLIHOCTH,
MUH-1
YacTtoTa No load
BpaLLeHns speed, min-1
XOJT0CTOro
xoga, MuH-1
MUHUMarnbHas 550-650 550-650 550-650 550-650 minimum
MaKcumarnbHas, 2275 2275 1950 2275 maximum, not
He Gonee over
MakcrmanbeHbIn 883 (90) 825 (84) - 687 (70) Maximum
KpyTSLLMIA torque, N.m
MOMEHT, H.m (kgf.m)
(krc.m)
YacTtoTa 1250-1450 1250-1450 - 1250-1450 Crankshaft
BpaLleHus speed at
KoneH4arToro maximum
Bana npu torque, min-1,
MaKcuMarnbHOM max
KpyTALLEM
MOMEHTE,
MUH-1, He

[encteutenbHo: Bce

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1

238-30-000000-200




238M2-3902020 KAOC

TexHu4yeckas XapaKTtepucTtuka asurartenemn

Tabnuya 1 TexHu4Yyeckasi xapakmepucmuka deuzamesnel ([TpodomkeHue)

Moka3atenu AM3-238M2 | AM3-238AM2 |AM3-238I'M [AAM3-238KM | Parameter
2 2
bonee
Cnocob HenocpencTBeHHbIM BNpbICK Fuel-air
cmeceobpasoBa ] S mixing method
HUS Direct injection
Tonnueonogato PasgeneHnHoro tuna Fuel feed
was equipment
annaparypa Separate type
TonnuBHbIN BocbMUMyHXepHbIN High-pressure
Hacoc . fuel injection
BbICOKOIO Eight-plunger pump
haBneHus
PerynsaTop LleHTpOBEXHEIN, BCEPEXUMHBIN Speed
YacToTbl . . governor
BpaLLeHIs Centrifugal, variable-speed
DdopcyHku 3akpbITOro TMNa, C MHOFOCTPYMHLIMW pacnbiMTENSaMM Injectors
Closed, with multi-orifice sprayers
MydTa ABTOMaTu4yeckas, LUeHTpobexHoro Tuna Fuel injection
onepexeHns ) ) advance
BMPbICKMBAHUS Automatic, centrifugal type coupling
TonnueHble [Ba: rpybon co CMEHHbIMU (PUNLTPYIOLLUM 3NEMEHTOM U Fuel filters
duUneLTpLI TOHKOW OYUCTKU CO CMEHHbLIM (PUNETPOM
Two: coarse and fine filters with changeable filter
elements
Cucrema CwmeluaHHas: nog AaBrneHve u pasdpbl3arMBaHUEM Lubricating
CMaskum o . system
Combination type: pressure-forced and splashing
MacnsHble [Ba: NOMHONOTOYHbLIA CO CMEHHBIM UNLTPYIOLLUM Oil filters
UNLTpbI 3MEMEHTOM W TOHKOW OYUCTKN LIEHTPOOEXHbLIN C
peakTMBHBbIM MPUBOLOM
Two: full-flow filter with changeable filter element and
fine centrifugal filter with a torque-reaction drive
BosayLHbIN MHepumoHHo- | Cyxoro Tuna MHepumMoHHO-MacnaHbIN Air filter
duneTp MacnsHbIN .
WK CYXOro Dry type Inertial-oil type
TMNa
Inertial-oil or
dry type
BopgsaHou LleHTpoOEeXHbIN, NPUBOAMTCSA KIIMHOBBIM PEMHEM OT Water pump
Hacoc LLIKMBa KoMneH4yaToro Bana
Centrifugal type, driven with V-belt from crankshaft pulley
JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-200

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

TexHu4yeckas XapaKTtepucTtuka asurartenemn

Tabnuya 1 TexHu4Yeckasi xapakmepucmuka deuz2amenel ([lpodomxeHue)

MokasaTenu AM3-238M2 |[AM3-238AM2 |AM3-238I'M [AAM3-238KM | Parameter
2 2

BeHTunatop LlecTMnonacTHbIN, C LWecTepeHYaTbiM NPUBOAOM Fan

Sixth-bladed, with gear drive

eHepaTop 1322.3771 1322.3771 1322.3771 1702.3771 Alternator

TpexdasHbli, CUHXPOHHbLIN, MEPEMEHHOrO0 ToKa, CO
BCTPOEHHbLIM BbINPAMUTENBHBIM BrTOKOM

Three-phase, synchronous A.C., with built-in rectifier unit

MyckoBoe Craptep 5432.3708-01, NnOCTOSAHHOrO TOKa, Starting

YCTPOWCTBO nocrnegoBaTtenbHOro BO30YXAEHWS, C 3MEKTPOMarHUTHbIM device

NpVYBOAOM, HOMMWHanbHasi MowHocTe 8,2 kBT (11n.c.),
HOMWHanNbLHOE HanpskeHne 28 B

D.C. series-wound solenoid-controlled starter
5432.3708-01, rated power 8,2 kW (11hp), rated voltage
28 V

CuenneHue AM3-238 nnu AM3-238 AM3-238 - Clutch
(or) AM3-182

[ByxanckoBoe, cyxoe, PUKLUMOHHOIO TUMa C
nepudepuinHLIM PacnonioXeHUEM HaXXUMHbBIX NPYXUH WIn
oAHoAMCKOBOE AuadparMeHHoro Tuna

Two-plate, dry friction type, with peripheral arrangement
of cylindrical pressure springs, or one-plate diaphragmatic

type
Kopobka Gearbox
nepegav
Mogensb AM3-236H 1) unu (or) - Model
AM3-236Y 5) unu  (or)
AM3236Y3 6)
Twn MexaHnyeckas, TpexxogoBas, - Type
NATUCTYNeH4yaTas
Mechanical, three-cluster gear,
five-speed
MepekntodeHne | Pblqarom Kadatrowlerocss tuna - Gear shifting
nepeaav Ha KpbllwKe
By swinging type lever on
gearbox cover
MabapuTtHble Overall
pasmMmepbl, MM dimensions,
mm
anvHa 6es 1220 1200 1220 1195 length without
cuenneHmsa um clutch and
KOpOoOKu gearbox
JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-200

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 3



238M2-3902020 KAOC

TexHu4yeckas XapaKTtepucTtuka asurartenemn

Tabnuya 1 TexHu4Yeckasi xapakmepucmuka deuz2amenel ([lpodomxeHue)

Moka3atenu AM3-238M2 |AM3-238AM2 [AM3-238I'M |AM3-238KM | Parameter
2 2
nepeaav
LmpvHa 1005 1005 1005 1005 width
BbiCOTa 1220 1070 1220 1220 height
Macca Dry mass of
HesanpaBneHHO engine, kg
ro asuratens,
Kr
6e3 cuenneHus 1075 1075 - 1075 without clutch
N KOpoOKu and gearbox
nepegav
co - - 1170 - with clutch
cLenneHnem, but without
0e3 kopobku gearbox
nepegav
c 1390 1390 - - with two-plate
OBYXIUCKOBbIM clutch and
cuenneHnem u gearbox
Kopobko
nepeaav
c 1370 - - - with one-plate
04HOOUCKOBbIM clutch and
cuenneHnem u gearbox
Kopobko
nepeaav

1) Ha aBTomMoGunn MAB yctaHaBnvBaeTca kopobka nepegay AM3-236[1; gearbox
AM3-236I1 is installed on automobiles MAS;

2) kak £IM3-236l15 nog avadparmeHHoe cuennexuve; the same as AM3-236r15, intended
for diaphragmatic clutch;

3) Ha aBTOByCcbl MA3, JInAS3, otnuuaetca ot Kl AM3-236l1 nepegaToyHbiM YMCrioM 5-1
nepegaum; intended for buses MA3, JInAS3, differs from gearbox AM3-23611 with fifth gear
ration;

4) xak AAM3-236J1 nog anadparmeHHoe cuennexue; the same as AM3-236]1, intended for
diaphragmatic clutch;

5) Ha aBTomob6unu YpanAS; intended for installation on automobiles YpanAS3;

6) kak AIM3-236Y nog awadparmeHHoe cuenneHue; the same as AM3-236Y, intended for
diaphragmatic clutch.

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-200

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

Tabnuuya 1 [Heuzamenu e c6ope

Ne Ne pertanu, y3na
puc. Unu Kop
Fig. Part Ne

No

Kon-Bo,
LWT.

Quantity

HaumeHoBaHue

Description

- 238M2-1000016

[Buratenb co
CUEenNeHNeM u
Kopobkor nepegad
(komnnekT anga cobiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
OCHOBHasi
KoMnnekTauus

Engine complete with

clutch and gearbox, assy

(set for spare parts) the
main set version

- 238M2-1000186

Oeuratenb (KOMMNekT
ans coObiTa B
3anacHble 4acTu)
OCHOBHas
KoMMeKTaums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the main
set version

- 238M2-1000018

[Buratenb co
CUEenneHneM u
Kopobkor nepegad
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
2-9 KoMnnekTauus

Engine complete with

clutch and gearbox, assy

(set for spare parts) the
2nd set version

- 238M2-1000188

Oeuratenb (KOMMNekT
ans cobiTa B
3anacHbole 4yacTu) 2-s
KOMMeKTaums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 2nd set
version

- 238M2-1000019

[Buratenb co
CUEenneHneM u
Kopobkol nepegad
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
3-a koMnnekTauus

Engine complete with

clutch and gearbox, assy

(set for spare parts) the
3rd set version

- 238M2-1000189

Oeuratenb (KOMMnekT
ans coObita B
3anacHbole 4yacTtu) 3-s
KOMMeKTaums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 3rd set
version

- 238M2-1000020

[Buratenb co
CUEenneHneM u
Kopobkol nepegad
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
4-q koMnnekTauus

Engine complete with

clutch and gearbox, assy

(set for spare parts) the
4th set version

- 238M2-1000190

Oeuratenb (KOMMNekT
ans coObita B
3anacHbole 4yacTu) 4-s
KOMMeKTaums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 4th set
version

[encteutenbHo: Bce

238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1




238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

Tabnuuya 1 [euzamenu e c6ope ([MpodormkeHue)

Ne Ne pertanu, y3na Kon-Bo, HaumeHoBaHue Description

puc. Unu Kop LWT.

Fig. Part Ne Quantity

No

- 238M2-1000021 1 [Osurartenb co Engine complete with

CcLenfieHmemM u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkol nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT anga cobiTa 5th set version

B 3anacHble r_mO._.Sv
5-a koMmnnekTauus

- 238M2-1000191 1 Oeuratenb (KOMMnekTt Engine, assy (set for
ans cbbita B spare parts) the 5th set
3anacHble 4yactu) 5-g version
KoMnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000022 1 [Osurartenb co Engine complete with
cLenfeHmemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkol nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa 6th set version

B 3anacHble r_mO._.Sv
6-a KoMnnekTauus

- 238M2-1000192 1 Oeuratenb (KoMnnekTt Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 6th set
3anacHble 4yacTtu) 6-4 version
KoMnnekraums
1 238M2-1000156 1 Oeuratens ¢ MOM Engine with the MOM,
(komnnekT anga cobbiTa assy (set for spare
B 3anacHble 4acTtu) parts) the 10th set
10-a komnnekraumsa version
- 238M2-1000197 1 Oeuratenb (KOMMnekT Engine, assy (set for
ans cbbita B spare parts) the 11rst
3anacHble yactu) 11-g set version
KoMnnekraums
- 238M2-1000028 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cLenfeHmemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkor nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa 12nd set version

B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
12-a komnnekraums

- 238M2-1000198 1 Oeuratenb (KOMMnekTt Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 12nd
3anacHble 4yactu) 12-s set version
KomnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000060 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cLenfeHmemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkol nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa 20th set version

B 3anacHble r_mO._.Sv

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

Tabnuuya 1 [euzamenu e c6ope ([MpodormkeHue)

puc.

Fig.
Ne

Ne pertanu, y3na
Unu Kop

Part Ne

Kon-Bo,
LWT.

Quantity

HaumeHoBaHue

Description

20-a kKomnnekTauus

238M2-1000206

Oeuratenb (KOMMnekTt
ans coObita B
3anacHble 4yactu) 20-s
KoMnnekraums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 20th set
version

238M2-1000207

Oeuratenb (KOMMnekTt
ans coObita B
3anacHble 4yactu) 21-s
KoMnnekraums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 21rst
set version

238M2-1000066

[Buratenb co
CUEenNeHNEM U
Kopobkor nepegad
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
26-a Komnnektauusi

Engine complete with
clutch and gearbox, assy
(set for spare parts) the

26th set version

238M2-1000257

Oeuratenb (KoMnnekrt
ans coObiTa B
3anacHble 4yacTtu) 26-s
KoMnnekraums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 26th set
version

238M2-1000186-30

Oeuratenb (KOMMnekTt
ans coObiTa B
3anacHble 4yactu) 30-s
KoMnnekraums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 30th set
version

238M2-1000016-32

[Buratenb co
CUEenneHneM u
Kopobkol nepegad
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
32-9 KomMmnnekTauusi

Engine complete with
clutch and gearbox, assy
(set for spare parts) the

32th set version

238M2-1000186-32

Oeuratenb (KoMnnekrt
ans coObiTa B
3anacHble 4yactu) 32-s
KoMnnekraums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 32th set
version

238M2-1000016-34

[Buratens co
CUEnNeHNeM u
Kopobkor nepegad
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
34-a KomnnekTauus

Engine complete with
clutch and gearbox, assy
(set for spare parts) the

34th set version

238M2-1000186-34

Oeuratenb (KOMMnekTt
ans coObiTa B
3anacHble 4yactu) 34-s
KoMnnekraums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the 34th set
version

[encteutenbHo: Bce

238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 3




238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

Tabnuya 1 [Qeuzamenu e c6ope ([MpodomkeHue)

Ne Ne pertanu, y3na Kon-Bo, HanmeHoBaHue Description

puc. unu Kop LUT.

Fig. Part Ne Quantity

Ne

3 238M2-1000016-38 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with

cuenneHnemMm un clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkor nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT gnsa cbbita 38th set version

B 3anacHble 4acTu)
38-a komnnektayus

- 238M2-1000016-39 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cuenneHnemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkor nepenad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT gns cbbita 39th set version

B 3anacHble 4acTu)
39-a komnnekTayus

- 238M2-1000016-40 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cuenneHnemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkor nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT gnsa cbbita 40th set version

B 3anacHble 4acTu)
40-a9 komnnekTaums

- 238M2-1000186-40 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekT Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 40th set
3anacHble 4vactn) 40-a version
KoMnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000016-41 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cuenneHnemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkor nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT gnsa cbbita 41rst set version

B 3anacHble 4acTu)
41-a komnnekTaums

- 238M2-1000016-48 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cuenneHnemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkor nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT gnsa cbbita 48th set version

B 3anacHble 4acTu)
48-a komnnekTaums

- 238M2-1000186-48 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekr Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 48th set
3anacHble 4actu) 48-g version
KoMnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000186-49 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekT Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 49th set
3anacHble 4actn) 49-g version
KoMnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000186-51 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekr Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 51rst
JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

Tabnuya 1 [Qeuzamenu e c6ope ([MpodomkeHue)

Ne Ne pertanu, y3na Kon-Bo, HanmeHoBaHue Description
puc. unu Kop LUT.
Fig. Part Ne Quantity
Ne
3anacHble 4actn) 51-a set version
KoMnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000186-52 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekT Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 52nd
3anacHble 4actn) 52-g set version
KoMnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000186-54 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekT Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 54th set
3anacHble 4actn) 54-a version
KoMnnekTaums
- 238M2-1000186-58 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekr Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 58th set
3anacHble 4actn) 58-a version
KoMnnekTaums
4 238AM2-1000017 1 [euratens co Engine complete with
cuenneHnemMm u clutch and gearbox, assy
Kopobkor nepegad (set for spare parts) the
(komnnekT gns cbbita 1rst set version

B 3anacHble 4acTu)
1-9 KoMnnektauus

4 238AM2-1000187 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekT Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 1rst set
3anacHble 4actn) 1-a version
KomnnekTaums
- 238AM2-1000148 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cuenneHnem clutch, assy (set for
(komnnekT gnsa cbeita |spare parts) the 2nd set
B 3anacHble 4acTu) version
2-9 KoMnnekTauus
- 238AM2-1000189 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekr Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the 3rd set
3anacHble 4actn) 3-q version
KomnnekTaums
5 238I'M2-1000146 1 [Osuratenb co Engine complete with
cuenneHnem clutch, assy (set for
(komnnekT gnsa cbbita | spare parts) the main
B 3anacHble 4acTu) set version
OCHOBHas
KomnnekTaums
5 238I'M2-1000186 1 Osuratenb (koMnnekr Engine, assy (set for
ons cbbita B spare parts) the main
3anacHble 4acTti) set version
OCHOBHas
[encteutenbHo: Bce 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 5



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

Tabnuuya 1 [euzamenu e c6ope ([MpodormkeHue)

Ne Ne pertanu, y3na Kon-Bo, HaumeHoBaHue Description
puc. Unu Kop LWT.
Fig. Part Ne Quantity
No
KoMnnekTauus

- 238I'M2-1000148

[Buratenb co
cuenneHnem
(komnnekT anga cobbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
2-9 KoMnnekTauus

Engine complete with
clutch, assy (set for
spare parts) the 2nd set
version

- 238I'M2-1000149

[Buratenb co
cuenneHnem
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
3-a koMnnekTauus

Engine complete with
clutch, assy (set for
spare parts) the 3rd set
version

- 238I'M2-1000151

[Buratens co
cuenneHnem
(komnnekT anga cobbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
5-a koMmnnekTauus

Engine complete with
clutch, assy (set for
spare parts) the 5th set
version

- 238KM2-1000186

Oeuratenb (KOMMnekT
ans coObiTa B
3anacHble 4YacTu)
OCHOBHas
KOMMeKTaums

Engine, assy (set for
spare parts) the main
set version

- 238KM2-1000149

[Buratenb co
cuenneHnem
(komnnekT anga cbbiTa
B 3anacHble 4acTtu)
3-a koMnnekTauus

Engine complete with
clutch, assy (set for
spare parts) the 3rd set
version

[encteutenbHo: Bce

238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6




238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

PucyHok 1 5IM3-238M2-10

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 7



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

PucyHok 2 5IM3-238M2-30

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 8



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

PucyHok 3 5IM3-238M2-38

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 9



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

PucyHok 4 5IM3-238AM2-1

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 10



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Oeuratenu B cbope

PucyHok 5 5IM3-238MM2

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-000000-300

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 11



| enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-00200L-0€-8€2C

Tabnuuya 1 bnok yunuHopos

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1002261-B2 Kpbilka wectepeH pacnpegeneHns B Timing gears cover, assy 1
cbope

2 236-1002272 MacnooTtpaxatenb Qil slinger 1
3 201-1005034-656 Manyketa B cbope Collar, assy 1
3 8.9168 Manyketa B cbope 64 95 10 FP Collar, assy 64 95 10 FP 1
3 8.9383 Manyketa B cbope 64 95 10 FKM Collar, assy 64 95 10 FKM 1
3 8.9402 Manyketa B cbope 64 95 10 TCR Collar, assy 64 95 10 TCR 1
4 236-1002264-I KpbliLwka Cover 1
- 236-1002227-A2 BeepTbiLl Screw stopper 6
5 252016-1M29 Laii6a Washer 10
6 200827-1M29 Bont Bolt 6
7 236-1001020-A4 KpoHLWTENH nepegHen onopsbl Front support bracket 1
8 200325-1M29 Bont Bolt 2
9 312647-M2 Llan6a Washer 2
10 216344-M29 Wnunebka Stud 2
11 216262-M29 Wnunebka Stud 1
12 238AK-1002266 lNpoknaagka npasas Gasket, right 1
13 236-1002258-A3 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
14 236-1002255-B4 KpbilKka BepxHss Cover, upper 1
15 312534-MN2 Lan6a 3amkoBas Lock washer 1
16 250513-1M29 larika Nut 3
17 236-1002283-A Mpoknaagka ¢ cetkon B cbope Gasket with screen, assy 1
18 236-1002282-b 3arnyLika Blank plug 1

aodTHMLNT Moug

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Bbnok uunuHgpos

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100200-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd H1-20-v102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-002001-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 bBnok yunuHdpos (lpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso

19 312300-MN2 Llan6a Washer 4

20 201499-M29 Bont Bolt 4

21 238-1002012-4 Brnok uunuHapoB B cbope Cylinder block, assy 1

22 7511.1003016-20 LLUnunbka KpenneHnsa ronoBku Cylinder head fastening stud 42
LUMNMHIpoB

23 238-1002011-M Brnok uunuHapoB B cbope Cylinder block, assy 1

24 236-1005180-A BonT CTSXXHOW KOPOTKWIA Coupling bolt, shorter 5

25 236-1111620-B Tpybka otBoga Macna ot TonnuBHoro Fuel injection pump oil outlet pipe 1
Hacoca

26 310264-M29 Bont Bolt 2

27 8.9294 LLlanGa pesmHoMeTannuueckasi Rubber washer-US-M16-NBR 4
US-M16-NBR

28 236-1111614 Tpybka nogBoga macna K Fuel injection pump oil supply pipe 1
TOMIIMBHOMY Hacocy

29 310122-M2 Bont Bolt 2

30 312482-M34 LLlai6a Washer 2

- 8.9211 LLlanGa pesmHoMeTannuueckasi Rubber washer-US-M10-NBR 2
US-M10-NBR

31 200276-M29 BbonTt KpenneHus TonnuMBHOro Hacoca  H-P fuel injection pump fastening bolt 4
BbICOKOTO AaBneHUs

32 312356-M29 LLlai6a Washer 4

33 850.1303188 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1

34 238H-1002084 3arnyLka Blank plug 1

35 252006-M29 LLlai6a Washer 2

36 201495-M29 Bont Bolt 2

godZHuLMN Mourg

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Bbnok uunuHgpos

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100200-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 4



G enuHedld ¢1-70-¥1L02

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-00200L-0€-8€2C

Ta6bnuuya 1 bBnok yunuHdpos (MpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
37 236-1002314-B MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
38 310044-MN29 Bont Bolt 10
39 312394-N2 Laii6a Washer 10
40 238-1002311-A3 Kaprep maxoBuka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy 1
41 238-1002312-B8 Kaptep maxoBuka Flywheel housing 1
42 236-1002333 YkasaTtesnb BepxHeil MepTBOW TOYKK TDC index pointer 1
NOPLUHS
43 236-1002318 Kpbilka nioka kaptepa Housing handhole cover 1
35 252005-1M29 Laii6a Washer 18
44 201454-1M29 Bont Bolt 18
45 236-1005160-A6 Manyketa B cbope Collar, assy 1
45 8.9167 Manyketa B cbope 140 170 13 FP Collar, assy 140 170 13 FP 1
45 8.9384 ManxeTta B cbope 140 170 13 FKM  Collar, assy 140 170 13 FKM 1
45 8.9382 MaHxeTta B cbope 140 170 13 SCL  Collar, assy 140 170 13 SCL 1
46 236-1002315 MacnooTtpaxatenb Qil slinger 1
47 236-1002404 3arnyLika Blank plug 7
48 201-1306075-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 6
49 238H-1002015-N Bbnok yunuHapos Cylinder block 1
50 236-1005178-A BonT CTSXXKHOW ANWUHHBIN Coupling bolt, longer 5
51 236-1005152-I Kpbilika 3agHero nogwunHuka Crankshaft rear bearing cover 1
KorneHyatoro Bana

52 312304-MN Llan6a Washer 10
53 236-1005159 Bont Bolt 10
54 238-1005156 Kpbiwka npomexyTtodHoro nogwmnHuka Crankshaft intermediate bearing cover 3

aodTHMLNT Moug

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Bbnok uunuHgpos

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100200-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



L enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-00200L-0€-8€2C

Ta6bnuuya 1 bBnok yunuHdpos (lpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
KoreH4yaToro Barna

55 236-1005140-B Kpbilika nepegHero noAawuuMnHuka Crankshaft front bearing cover 1
KoreH4yaToro Barna

56 238AK-1002265 lNpoknaaka ne.as Gasket, left 1

57 200822-11129 Bont Bolt 4

- 236-1011358-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 1

aodTHMLNT Moug

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Bbnok uunuHgpos

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100200-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 8



Il enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-00€001-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 [onoska yunuHOpos

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso

1 238-1003013->K3 lonoBka UMNUHAPOB B cBope Cylinder head, assy 2

- 316198-M29 Mpobka KI 1/4" Plug KI 1/4" 8

2 238-1003206-A5 lNpoknagka ronoBkW UMIANHOPOB B Cylinder head gasket, assy 2
cbope

3 238-1003210-B9 lNpoknagka ronoBkW UMIANHOPOB B Cylinder head gasket, assy 2
cbope

4 22 4831 2800 Konbuo -4 142.7 TY 6-05-1988-85 Ring ®-4 142.7 TY 6-05-1988-85 8

4 22 4831 2800 Konbuo -4 1427 TY Ring ®-4 1427 TY 8
2248-002-22955745-03 2248-002-22955745-03

4 22 4831 2800 Konbuo un3 sropuyHoro ®-4 1427 TY Ring of secondary ®-4 142.7 TY 8
2248-002-22955745-03 2248-002-22955745-03

5 236-1003108-b Cenno BNyCKHOro KnanaHa Intake valve seat 8

6 236-1003110-B4 Cenno BbIMNYCKHOrO KnanaHa Outlet valve seat 8

7 313934-IN 3arnyLka Blank plug 14

8 236-1003330 Pbim-6onT Eye-bolt 4

9 312472-MN34 LWaiba @12 Washer @12 8

10 236-1007032-b Brynka HanpaBnswowasa knanadHa Valve guide bushing 16

11 236-1003114-B2 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 8

12 236-1003112-B CtakaH popcCyHKM Injector sleeve 8

13 236-1003113 lanka ctakaHa (POpCyHKM Injector sleeve nut 8

14 236-1007262 MaHxxeTa YNNOTHUTENbHAs KnanaHa ¢ Cuf_f sealing valve with a ring and a 8
KOMbLIOM U NPY>XKUHO spring

15 238-1003270 lNpoknaaka KpbILKK FOSTOBKK Cylinder head cover gasket 2
LUMNMHIpoB

16 238-1003244-A Kpbilka ronoBku uunuHapoB B cb6ope Cylinder head cover, assy 1

aodTHMLIMN exgoLro |

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

[onoBka LMNUHOPOB

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100300-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd H1-20-v102

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-00€001-0€-8€2

Tabnuya 1 [lonoska uunuHdpoe (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso

17 238-1003260-b KpbilLKa ronoBku UMAMHAPOB C Cylinder head cover with ribs 1
pebpamu

18 204A-1003278 lNpoknagka BUHTA KPbILIKWA TOSIOBKK Cylinder head cover gasket screw 8
LUUNUHAPOB

19 236-1003272 BONT KpbILWKN rONOBKU LWAMHAPOB B Cylinder head cover bolt, assy 8
cbope

20 258039-M129 Wnnmut 3.2x20 Cotter pin 3.2x20 8

21 313992-MN 3arnyLika Blank plug 10

22 201-1114060-A Kpbiwka macnoHanueHoro nartpy6ka B Oil filler neck cover, 1
cbope

23 201-1114064-A Llenoyka KpbILKXW MacnoHanMBHOIO Chain 1
narpybka

24 238-1003261-B2 KpbilLKa ronoBku UMAMHAPOB C Cylinder head cover with ribs and 1
pebpamu n canyHom breather

25 238-1003256-63 Kpbilka ronoBku uunuHapoB B cb6ope Cylinder head cover, assy 1

- 238-1003245-A2* Kpbiwka ronoBku uunuHapoB B cbope Cylinder head cover complete with 1

breather (without chain and oil filler
neck cover)
26 311423-M5 lavika M16x1.5-6H Nut M16x1.5-6H 42
27 312399-M2 LLainba Washer 42

201-1114065-A2

Mpoknaaka KpbIWKW MacroHanuBHOIO
narpybka

Tonbko AnNdA 3anacHbiX 4acTteun

Oil filler neck cover

For spare parts only

aodTHMLIMN exgoLro |

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

[onoBka LMNUHOPOB

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100300-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 4



| enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-00%7001-0€-8€¢C

Ta6bnuya 1 TlopweHb u wamyH

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-131T* Konbua nopLuHeBble, KOMMNIIEKT Ha Piston rings, set for one piston 8
OAVH MOpLUEHb
2 236-1004038-b Pacwuputenb macnocwvemHoro konbua Oil control ring expander 8
3 236-1004035-B KonbLo nopLuHeBOoe MacnoCbeMHoe Qil control piston ring 8
4 236-1004034 Konbuo nopwHeBoe macnocbemHoe ¢ Oil control piston ring with expander, 8
pacwmputenem B c6ope ass
5 236-1004032-A3 KonbLo KOMNpeccuoHHOe BTOpoOe Compression ring, second 16
6 236-1004030-b KonbLo KOMNpeCcCUoHHOE BepxHee Compression ring, top 8
7 236-1002023 Konbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOE HUXHEE Sealing ring, lower 8
8 236-1002024-A Konbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOE BepxHee Sealing ring, upper 8
9 236-1002040-A Konbuo aHTUKaBUTALUOHHOE Anticavitation ring 8
10 236-1002021-B2 Mwnb3a uunuHapa Cylinder liner 8
11 236-1004015-1 MopLueHb Piston 8
12 236-1004005-B2 wnb3a, nopleHb, ynnoTHuTenbHble U Cylinder liner, piston, sealing and 8
NopLUHEBbIE KOMbLa, KOMMNEKT Ha piston rings, set for one cylinder
OAVH UMNUHAP
13 236-1004022-62 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 16
14 236-1004020 MNaney nopLiHeBOK Piston pin 8
14 236-1004020-01 MNaney nopLiHeBOK Piston pin 8
15 840.1006026-10 Brynka watyHa Connecting rod bush 8
16 236-1004050-B2 LWatyH Connecting rod 8
17 236-1004055-T2 Kpbilwka LwaTtyHa Connecting rod cap 8
18 236-1004063-63 BONT KpbILWKKN LaTyHa ASNUHHbINA Connecting rod cap bolt, longer 8
19 236-1004062-63 BONT KpbILWKKN LIaTyHa KOPOTKUWM Connecting rod cap bolt, shorte 8

HAlem n qHamdol |

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MopweHb n watyH

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-100400-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

001-00%7001-0€-8€2C

Tabnuya 1 [lMopweHb u wamyH (lpodormxeHue)

Mosnuma OBGo3HadeHne

HaumeHoBaHue Description

KonnyectBo

20 236-1004045-63

*

LLlatyH B cbope Connecting rod, assy

Tonbko Ans 3anacHblX 4Yacten For spare parts only

8

HALem n qHamdol |

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MopweHb n watyH

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-100400-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



| enuHedid ¢1-20-¥102

90g :OHALRLMELoNaY]

001-00S001-0€-8€2

Tabnuua 1 Ban koneHYambili U Maxosuxk

Mo3nuns OBGo3HauyeHune HaumeHoBaHue Description Konun4yectso

1 310040-1129 Bont Bolt 1

2 201-1005066 LLlan6a Washer 1

3 236-1005061-B LLikne Pulley 1

4 236-1005055 lanka konbueBas Ring nut 1

5 236-1005056-A LLlan6a 3amkoBas Lock washer 1

6 236-1005043 MacnooTtpaxatenb nepeaHun Qil slinger, front 1

7 238-1005015-I" Ban koneHn4yatbli ¢ npotuBoBecamu B  Crankshaft with counterweights, assy 1
cbope

8 238-1000107-B4 Ban koneHyarbll ¢ BKnaablLLamu Set of crankshaft complete with 1
NOALUMMHUKOB, KOMMIEKT bearing shells

9 238-1000104-B2 Bknaabllin WATYHHbIX NOALIMMHUKOB Set of crankpin bearing shells, 88 1
88 MM, KOMMNEKT mm

10 238-1005009-I2 Ban koneHuatbili B cbope Crankshaft, assy 1

11 238-1000102-B2 Bknaabllin KOPEHHbIX MOALUWMHUKOB Set of main bearing shells, 110 mm 1
110 MM, KOMNNeKT

11 238-1000102-B2-P1 Bknaabllin KOPEHHbIX MOALUWMHUKOB Set of main bearing shells,109.75 mm 1
109.75 MM, KOMMNNeEKT

11 238-1000102-B2-P2 Bknaabllin KOPEHHbIX MOALUWMHUKOB Set of main bearing shells,109.50 1
109.50 MM, KOMMNekKT mm

11 238-1000102-B2-P3 Bknaabllin KOPEHHbIX MOALUWMHUKOB Set of main bearing shells,109.25 1
109.25 MM, KOMMNNEKT mm

11 238-1000102-B2-P4 Bknaabllin KOPEHHbIX MOALUWMHUKOB Set of main bearing shells, 109 mm 1
109 MM, KOMMNeKT

11 238-1000102-B2-P5 Bknaabllin KOPEHHbIX MOALUWMHUKOB Set of main bearing shells,108.75 mm 1
108.75 MM, KOMMNeEKT

11 238-1000102-B2-P6 Bknaabllin KOPEHHbIX MOALUWMHUKOB Set of main bearing shells,108.50 1
108.50 MM, KOMMNekT mm

S|

AMaoxenw " Ui9LenrHaUON Le

O 0Z0zZ06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Ban koneH4yaTbil 1 MaxoBUK

[OelictBuTensHo: Bece 238-30-100500-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd p1-20-7102

20g :oHauaLmaLounalf

001-005001-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Ban koneHdamebll u maxosuk ([podormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
12 238-1000104-B2-P1 Bknaablluy WaTyHHbIX NOALUUMHUKOB Set of crankpin bearing shells, 87.75 1
87.75 MM, KomMmnnekT mm
12 238-1000104-B2-P2 Bknaablluy WaTyHHbIX NOALUUMHUKOB Set of crankpin bearing shells, 87.50 1
87.50 mMm, KOMMNekKT mm
12 238-1000104-B2-P3 Bknaablluy WaTyHHbIX NOALUUMHUKOB Set of crankpin bearing shells, 87.25 1
87.25 MM, KOMMNeKT mm
12 238-1000104-B2-P4 Bknaablluy WaTyHHbIX NOALUUMHUKOB Set of crankpin bearing shells, 87 1
87 MM, KOMNNEKT mm
12 238-1000104-B2-P5 Bknaablluy WaTyHHbIX NOALUUMHUKOB Set of crankpin bearing shells, 86.75 1
86.75 MM, KOMMNEKT mm
12 238-1000104-B2-P6 Bknaablluy WaTyHHbIX NOALUUMHUKOB Set of crankpin bearing shells, 86.50 1
86.50 MM, KOMMNekKT mm
13 313933-12 3arnyuika Blank plug 8
14 236-1004058-B Bknaabllum HwkKHen ronoBku waTtyHa Lower head crankpin shells 16
15 236-1005170-B Bknagbilw noawmnHuka konendatoro  Crankshaft bearing shell, upper 5

Bana BepxHUN
16 236-1005042 MacnooTtpaxartenb 3aaHun Qil slinger, rear 1
17 236-1005169 LWtnucpt nonykonbua Half-ring pin 2
18 7511.1005183 MonykonbLo Half-ring 4
19 7511.1005137 lMnacruHa Plate 1
20 7511.1005127 bonT kpenneHuss MaxoBUKa Flywheel fastening bolt 8
21 238-1005115-11 MaxoBuk B cbope Flywheel, assy 1
22 236-1005125-B2 O6oa 3ybuatblii MaxoBUKa Flywheel geared rim 1
23 236-1005171-B Bknaagbilw noawmnHuka kornendatoro Crankshaft bearing shell, lower 5
Bana HWKHUN
24 312695-T12 LLlan6a Washer 12

S|

Angaoxen mn ui9lenHauod e

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Ban koneH4yaTbil 1 MaxoBUK

[OelictBuTensHo: Bece 238-30-100500-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 4



G enuHedLd 1-20-¥102

90g :OHALRLMELoNaY]

001-00S001-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 Ban koneHdyamsbili u maxosuk (MpodosmkeHue)

Mo3nunss OGo3HaueHne HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
25 240-1029284-B Bont Bolt 12

26 238b6-1005030 LLlectepHs Gear 1

27 314006-12 LLInoHka cermeHTHas Circular key 2

28 238-1005026-b lNpoTnBoBeC nepeagHui Counterweight, front 1

29 238M1-1005061* Likue Pulley 1

30 201-1005169 Wrnepr Pin 1

*

Ona asuratenen AM3-238M2 Ha
apTomobunun MA3

For AM3-238M2 diesel engines on
trucks MA3

S|

AMaoxenw " Ui9LenrHaUON Le

O 0Z0zZ06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Ban koneH4yaTbil 1 MaxoBUK

[OelictBuTensHo: Bece 238-30-100500-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 6



|l enuHedl)

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-009001-0€-8€¢C

Ta6bnuuya 1 Ban pacnpedenumensHbili

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso

1 238-1006015-I'3 Ban pacnpeaenutenbHbIi Camshaft 1

2 459824 6266 LnoHka 6x9 Key 6x9 1

3 45 9378 6163 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 6

4 311412-M2 laiika Nut 1

5 312580-MN2 Lan6a 3amkoBas Lock washer 1

6 7511.1006214-10 LLlectepHs pacnpeaenutenbHoro sana Camshaft gear 1

7 7511.1029116-10 LLlectepHsa Beayulasi npusoaa Fuel pump drive driving gear 1
TONSIMBHOTO Hacoca

8 45 9378 6117 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16 2

8 8.9310 bont wecturpaHHbin M8x16-10.9 Hexagonal bolt M8x16-10.9 2

9 236-1006236-b dnaHey, ynopHblii pacnpeaenutenoHoro Camshaft thrust flange 1
Bana

10 7511.1006026 Brynka pacnpeaenutenbHoro Bana Camshaft bushing, front 1
nepeaHsis

10 236-1006026-A Brynka pacnpeaenutenbHoro Bana Camshaft bushing, front 1
nepeaHsis

11 236-1006037-A Brynka pacnpeaenutenbHoro Bana Camshaft bushing 4

niIaHauaLMueaduoed ueg

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Ban pacnpegenuntenbHbIn

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-100600-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001L-00.,001-0€-8€2C

Tabnuya 1 KnanaHbi U mosnkamenu

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1007247-b Brynka ocu TonkaTtenen sagHsas Tappets pin bushing, rear 1
2 236-1007236 Ocb Tonkatenen kpamnHsass ¢ npobkon  Tappets pin with tube, end 2
3 236-1007186 Brynka Tonkartens Tappet bushing 32
4 236-1007246-A Brynka ocu Tonkatenewn Tappets pin bushing, intermediate 3
NPOMEXKYTOUHas

5 236-1007242 Ocb TOnKaTenen cpegHss Tappets pin, middle 2
6 236-1007248-A Brynka Tonkartenei pacnopHas Tappets spacing bushing 4
7 236-1007244-A Brynka ocu ToOnkatenen nepegHss Tappets pin bushing, front 1
8 7511.1007180 Tonkarenb B cbope Tappet, assy 16
9 201-1007194 Ocb ponuka Tonkarens Kopombicra Roller pin rocker arm pusher 16
10 7511.1007199 Brynka ponuka Tonkarens Roller tappet bushing 16
11 7511.1007190 Ponuk Tonkatens Tappet roller 16
12 236-1007176-A2 LLItaHra Tonkatensa Tappet rod 16
13 236-1007148-b BUHT perynmpoBOYHbIA KOPOMbICNA Rocker adjusting screw 16
14 311516-M2 Maiika M12x1 Nut M12x1 16
15 236-1007146-B2 KopombICno knanaHa Valve rocker 16
16 236-1007118-B Brynka kopombicna Rocker bushing 16
17 236-1007144-B2 KopombICno knanaHa C BTYNKOW Valve rocker with bushing 16
18 236-1007103-A Konbuo npy>XMHHOE ynopHoe Spring ring resistant 16
19 312392-M2 LLlai6a Washer 16
20 236-1007024-B Tapenka npy>xuH knanaHa Valve springs retainer 16
21 236-1007015-B4 KnanaH BbIMNYyCKHON Exhaust valve 8
21 236-1007015-B5 KnanaH BbIMNYyCKHON Exhaust valve 8

nualeduolL 1 I9HeleLny

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

KnanaHbl n Tonkatenu

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-100700-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd y1-20-v102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001L-00.,001-0€-8€2C

Tat
Mo3suunss OBGo3HaueHue HanmeHt
21 236-1007015-B6 Knanan
22 236-1007028-A Cyxapb
23 236-1007026-b Brynka -
24 310211-M2 Bont M
25 312399-M2 LLlai6a
26 236-1007091-B2 Ocb kop
27 7511.1007020 MpyxuHz
28 236-1007021-A MpyxuHz
29 236-1007010-B Knanan
29 236-1007010-B2 Knanan
30 7511.1007025 LWai6a 1

nualeduolL 1 I9HeleLny

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

KnanaHbl n Tonkatenu

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-100700-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



|l enuHedLd pL-20-7102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-008001-0€-8€2

Tabnuya 1 [a3onpoeod

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1008050 MNpoknaaka Gasket 8

- 238-1008022-* Konnektop BbINyCKHOW npaBblii Exhaust manifold, right 1

2 238-1008023* Konnektop BbIMYCKHOW NeBbIN Exhaust manifold, left 1

3 310443-1 Wnunebka Stud 16

4 312300-MN2 Llan6a Washer 16

5 250512-M5 larika Nut 16

Onsa aBsTomobunen MA3

For automobiles MA3

Fogoduoge |

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

asonpoBoa

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100800-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



Il enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-006001-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 Kapmep macnsaHbili

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 312326-M34 Llan6a Washer 1

2 236-1009059-I Tpybka ykasartens Dipstick pipe 1

3 236-1009050-b YKkasaTtenb ypoBHA macrna Oil level dipstick 1

4 238-1009040-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 1

5 238-1009010-A Kaprep macnsiHbili B cOope Oil sump, assy 1

6 201-1009042-b Mpoknaaka npoGku Plug gasket 1

7 316180-MN29I'M Mpobka cnmBHasi Drain plug 1

8 252135-MN2 Llan6a Washer 36

9 201456-M29 Bont Bolt 36

*

YcraHaBnuBaeTcs Ha ABuratenu.

- AM3-238M2, -2, -4, -7, -10, -11,
-30, -31, -37, -45, -46, -52,- 53

- AM3-238AM2, -1, -2, -3
- AM3-238I'M2, -2, -3
- AM3-238KM2, -3

The sump is installed on the engines:

AMS3-238M2, -2, -4, -7, -10, -11, -30,
-31, -37, -45, -46, -52,- 53

AMS-238AM2, -1, -2, -3
AM3-238INmM2, -2, -3
AM3-238KM2, -3

A

vigHBUoen dealde

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kaptep macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100900-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kaptep macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-100900-110

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kaptep macnsHbin

OelictBuTensHo: Bee 238-30-100900-110

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



|l enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-00LL0L-0€-8€C

Tabnuya 1 Hacoc macnaHbil

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1011230-A LLlectepHsa Beaomasi Driven gear 1
2 236-1011217-B2 dnaHey, yNopHbIn Thrust flange 1
3 236-1011202-A LLlectepHss npomexyTo4vHasi Intermediate gear 1
4 310254-M2 Bont Bolt 2
5 312647-M2 Llan6a Washer 4
6 236-1011380 lNpoknagka perynupoBovHas Adjusting gasket 2
7 236-1011014-B3 Hacoc macnsiHbili B cbope Oil pump, assy 1
8 236-1011208-B OCb NPOMEXYTOUHOWN LUEeCTEPHU Intermediate gear axle 1
9 236-1011015-I Kopnyc HarHeTawowen cekuumn Delivery section housing 1
10 252137-N2 Llan6a Washer 2
11 310156-M2 Bont Bolt 2
12 45 9824 6257 LLinoHka 3x6.5 Key 2
13 236-1011045-b LLlectepHs BeayLwlass OCHOBHOW cekumm Basic section driving gear 1
- 236-1011040-b LLlectepHs BeayLlasi OCHOBHOW cekuumn Basic section driving gear, assy 1
B cbope
14 46 9118 3460 LLlapuk CTONOpPHBbIi Locking ball 1
15 236-1011049 lNpocTaBka Spacer 1
16 236-1011114 LLlectepHss Beaomasi pagmaTtopHomn Cooler section driven gear 1
cekumu
17 236-1011100 LLlectepHs BeayLwlass pagmaTtopHomn Cooler section driving gear 1
cekumu
18 236-1011019-B Kopnyc paanaTtopHoOi cekuum Cooler section housing 1
19 252135-M2 LLlai6a Washer 12
20 200270-M2 Bont Bolt 6

H

UIGHBLOBIN 002e

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd H1-20-v102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-00LL0L-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Hacoc macnsnbil (l[podomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 236-1011363-B2 KnanaH npegoxpaHuTenbHbil B cbope Relief valve, assy 1
21 258056 WnnuHT Splint 2
22 236-1011071-B2 Konnauok Cap 2
23 236-1011364-b MnyHxep Plunger 1
24 236-1011365-B Kopnyc npepgoxpaHutenbHoro knanaHa Relief valve body 1
25 236-1011368-B MNpynHa npegoxpaHuTensHOro Relief valve spring 1
knanaHa
26 312559-M2 Lan6a 3amkoBas Lock washer 1
27 236-1011420-B Tpy6a oTBoasLlas Outlet pipe 1
28 201458-M Bont Bolt 6
29 236-1011358-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 3
30 240-1011057 MNpyunHa knanaHa Valve spring 1
31 236-1011030-b LLlectepHss Beaomasi OCHOBHOW cekuuu Basic section driven gear, assy 1
B cbope
32 240-1005586-01 KonbLo Ring 2
33 236-1011352-B Tpy6a oTBoasLlas Outlet pipe 1
34 312571-M2 Lan6a 3amkoBas Lock washer 1
35 236-1011058-b MNpyxunHa peaykUUMOHHOro KnanaHa Reducing valve spring 1
36 236-1011048-b KnanaH peayKuMOHHbIN Reducing valve 1
37 236-1011056-A KnanaH guddepeHumnanbHbli Differential valve 1
38 314612-129 LTyuep Pipe union 1
39 236-1011098-53 Tpy6a noasoasiias Differential valve outlet pipe 1
anddepeHUnanbHOro KnanaHa
40 314537-1 YronbHWK Elbow 1

H

UIGHBLOBIN 002e

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 4



G enuHedl) ¢1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

00L-00L1L01L-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Hacoc macnarbll (lpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
* [onyckaeTca 3ameHa Ha MacnsiHbIN May be replaced by oil pump
Hacoc 236-1011014-T 236-1011014-T

NIGHBLUOB J300EeH

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



| enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

OLL-00LLOL-0E-8€C

Tabnuya 1 Hacoc macnaHbil

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1011230 LLlectepHsa Beaomasi Driven gear 1
2 236-1011217-B2 dnaHey, yNopHbIn Thrust flange 1
3 236-1011202-A LLlectepHss npomexyTo4vHasi Intermediate gear 1
4 236-1011208-B OCb NPOMEXYTOUHOWN LUEeCTEPHU Intermediate gear axle 1
5 236-1011014-I Hacoc macnsiHbili B cbope Oil pump, assy 1
6 236-1011380 lNpoknagka perynupoBovHas Adjusting gasket 2
7 7511.1011015-10 Kopnyc macnsaHoro Hacoca Oil pump housing 1
8 252137-M2 LWaiiba 12x4x20 Washer 12x4x20 2
9 310156-M2 Bont M12x1.75-6gx54 Bolt M12x1.75-6gx54 2
10 45 9824 6257 LnoHka 3x6.5 Key 2
11 314612-129 LTyuep Pipe union 1
12 316166-I Mpo6ka Plug 1
13 236-1011098-53 Tpy6a noasoasiias Differential valve outlet pipe 1
anddepeHUnanbHOro KnanaHa
14 236-1011019-I KpbilLka MacnsiHOro Hacoca Oil pump cover 1
15 8.9094 Bont M8-6gx40-8.8 Bolt M8-6gx40-8.8 2
16 258071-M29 WnnuHt 5x45.016 Splint 5x45.016 1
17 314537-1 YronbHWK Elbow 1
18 236-1012067 Mpobka npepoxpaHutenbHoro knanaHa Relief valve plug 2
19 2386-1011066 MNpoknaaka Gasket 2
20 238b-1011050 Kopnyc peayKkuMOHHOro KnanaHa Reducing valve body 1
21 8.9240 Bont M8-6gx70-8.8 Bolt M8-6gx70-8.8 2
22 238B6-1011054 MnyHxep Plunger 1

H

WI9GHEBLIOBIN D02

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-110

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

0LL-00LLOL-0E-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Hacoc macnsnbil (lpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
23 236-1011058-b MNpyxunHa peaykUUMOHHOro KnanaHa Reducing valve spring 1
24 204-1011370-b Mpobka Plug 1
25 236-1011371 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
26 252004-M29 LWaii6a 6 Washer 6 2
27 236-1011368-B MNpynHa npegoxpaHuTensHOro Relief valve spring 1
knanaHa
28 840-1011364 MnyHxep Plunger 1
29 236-1011358-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 2
30 316135-M2 Mpobka 3/8" Plug 3/8" 1
31 236-1011365- Kopnyc npepgoxpaHutenbHoro knanaHa Relief valve body 1
32 252135-M2 Wai6a 8T Washer 8T 4
33 201464-M29 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40 2
34 236-1011302 Lpoccenb Throttle 1
35 236-1011420-I Tpy6a oTBoasLlas Outlet pipe 2
36 200270-M29 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55 2
37 236-1011060 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve body 1
38 240-1011057 MNpyunHa knanaHa Valve spring 1
39 312668-I LLlan6a perynupoBoyHas Adjusting washer 4
40 240-1011055 MNpyxunHa auddpepeHymnanbHOro Differential valve spring 1
knanaHa
41 236-1011296 MNpoknaaka Gasket 2
42 236-1011073 Konnayok knanaHa Valve cap 1
43 7511.1011040 LLlecTepHs Beaylwlass nogaynm macna Driving gear 1

H

UIGHBLOBIN 002e

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-110

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 4



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 5



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc macnsHbin

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-110

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



Il enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

002-00L1L0L-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Tpyba ecackigarowjasi ¢ 3a60PHUKOM

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 204A-1011318-b Kployuok KkpensneHust CeTKn Hook mounting screen intake 1
mMacno3abopHuka

2 204A-1011310-B Cetka Screen 1
3 201473-M29 Bont Bolt 2
4 252005-129 Llan6a Washer 2
5 2389-1011300-A Yawka 3abopHuka Intake cup 1
6 252136-M2 Llan6a Washer 2
7 201495-M2 Bont Bolt 2
8 236-1011320 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
9 238-1011400-I2 Tpy6a BcacbiBatowast ¢ cprnaHuamu Suction pipe with flange 1
10 252135-MN2 Llan6a Washer 2
11 201458-M29 Bont Bolt 2
12 310248-M2 Bont Bolt 2
13 258013-M29 WnnauuT Cotter pin 2
14 236-1011322 Ckoba Clamp 1
15 250975-M2 laiika Nut 2
* Ha aBuratenu: On engines:

- AM3-238M2, -2, -4, -7, -10, -11,
-30, -31, -37, -45, -46, -52, -53;

© AM3-238AM2, -1, -2, -3;
- AM3-238I'M2, -2, -3

AMS3-238M2, -2, -4, -7, -10, -11, -30,
-31, -37, -45, -46, -52, -53;

AMS-238AM2, -1, -2, -3;
AM3-238INmM2, -2, -3

wosnHdogee o emoieaigoeds egAd]

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpyba BcacbiBatowasi ¢ 3aOOPHNKOM

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-101100-200

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpyba BcacbiBatolasi ¢ 3aBOPHNKOM

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-101100-210

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpyba BcacbiBatowasi ¢ 3aOOPHNKOM

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-101100-210

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpyba BcacbiBatowasi ¢ 3ab00OpPHNKOM

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-101100-220

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpyba BcacbiBatowasi ¢ 3aOOPHNKOM

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-101100-220

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



Il enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-002101-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 @unbmp macnsaHbili

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 658.1012010 ®dunbTp MacnsHolli B cbope Qil filter, assy 1
1 5340.1012075 ®unsTp cmeHHbn W 11 102 ans Removable filter W 11 102 for oil 1
macna
1 JIAKA 387639.004 dunetp cmeHHbln M 5103 ans macna Removable fitter M 5103 for oil 1
2 5340.1012127-01 UWryuep Pipe union 1
3 658.1012020 Kopnyc macngaHoro dwmnbsrpa Qil filter casing 1
4 316611-M29 Beeptbiln M14x1.5-6H Screw stopper M14x1.5-6H 1
5 313890-M 3arnyLka Blank plug 1
6 240-1017286 Kopnyc curHanusatopa Warning unit casing 1
7 240-1017291 MNpyxunHa curHanusaropa Warning unit spring 1
8 240-1017292 LLItok curHanuaatopa Warning unit stock 1
9 312347-N29 Llan6a Washer 1
10 236-1012058 MNpyunHa knanaHa Valve spring 1
11 206[1-1011066 Mpoknaaka npoGku Plug gasket 1
12 240-1017294-b KoHTakT curHanusaropa Warning unit contact 1
13 312359-M29 LLlai6a Washer 2
14 312357-M Llan6a Washer 2
15 240-1017067-B Kopnyc npoGku Plug casing 1
16 240-1017298 Brynka ynnoTtHUTenbHas Bushing 1
17 250610-M29 Maiika M8x1.25-6H Nut M8x1.25-6H 1
18 220050-M29 BuHT M4x0.7-6gx6 Screw M4x0.7-6gx6 1

(0}

MI9HBLUOeN d1dum

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

PUNbTP MacnsaHbIN

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-101200-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-008201-0€-8€¢C

Ta6bnuuya 1 Macnooyucmumerns UeHMPOOeXHbI

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 312672-M29 Llan6a Washer 1
2 250615-M29 laiika Nut 1
3 236-1028162 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
4 236-1028250-b Konnak macnoouyncrurens Oil cleaner hood 1
5 25 3111 2666 Konbuo 019-025-36-2-1 Ring 019-025-36-2-1 1
6 312101-M29 laiika konnaykosast Cover nut 1
7 236-1028180 Potop B cbope Rotor, assy 1
8 311808-I12 Maiika M24x1.5 Nut M24x1.5 1
9 312497-MN2 Waiba 25 Washer 25 1
10 236-1028242 Konnak potopa Rotor hood 1
11 236-1028160 Otpaxarenb Slinger 1
12 236-1028184 Kopnyc potopa B cbope Rotor housing, assy 1
13 236-1028238 XKuknep Jet 2
14 236-1028246 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
15 236-1028031-A2 Ocb Macnoo4ncTuTens Oil cleaner axle 1
16 236-1028020-b Kopnyc Housing 1
17 236-1028010-A MacnoouncTutenb LEHTPOOEXKHbIN Centrifugal oil cleaner 1
18 236-1028122 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
19 252136-M2 Llan6a Washer 3
20 201499-M29 Bont Bolt 3

QOd_LHG'I'I qLUBLNLOUROOLIDBN

NIGHXXD

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Macnoounctutenb LEeHTPOOEXKHbLIN

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-102800-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

Ta6bnuuya 1 [lpusod monueHO20 Hacoca 8bICOK020 0asrieHus

Il enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

001-006201-0€-8€2

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 250661-IM2 Maiika M24x2-6H Nut M24x2-6H 1
2 236-1029122-A LLlectepHsa Beaomasi Driven gear 1
3 45 9348 6557 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20 3
4 236-1029123 dnaHey, yNopHbIn Thrust flange 1
5 236-1029034 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
6 46 1213 3873 MoawwmnHuk 305 Bearing 305 1
7 236-1029172 Kopnyc noalumnHuka Bearing housing 1
8 236-1029154-B Ban Beaomoi LlecTepHu Driven gear shaft 1
9 45 9824 6266 LnoHka 6x9 Key 6x9 2
10 46 1213 4023 MoawmnHuk 306A Bearing 306A 1
11 236-1029240-62 MaH>xeTa C npy>XMHON Cuff with spring 1
11 8.9430 MaH>xeTa C npy>XMHON Cuff with spring 1
12 236-1029286-62 Monymycta Begomas Driven half-coupling 1
13 252135-M2 Wai6a 8T Washer 8T 4
14 201456-M29 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20 4
15 45 9348 1571 Bont M10-6gx70 Bolt M10-6gx70 2
16 312647-MN2 Wai6a 10 Washer 10 12
17 236-1029274 MnactuHa Plate 8
18 310111-M29 Bont M10-6gx16 BoltM 10-6gx16 2
19 236-1029268-I Monymycpra BeayLwiasa Driving half-coupling 1
20 310103-MN29 Bont M10-6gx33 BoltM 10-6gx33 2
21 240-1029284-B Bont M10-6gx36 BoltM 10-6gx36 1
22 236-1029264-I dnaHey, nonymydThl Half-coupling flange 1

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL

BUHaLIER 0I0M0OI98 BO0JBH OJoHaMUUOL Toaud]]



238M2-3902020 KAOC

_|__U_\_m0h_. TOMNIMBHOINoO HacocCa BbICOKOro AaBlneHud

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-102900-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

¢ enuHedLd y1-20-7102
001L-006201-0£-8€2

Tabnuya 1 [lpueod mornueHo20 Hacoca ebicok020 OaeneHus (lpodormkeHue)

Mosnuma OBGo3HadeHne HaumeHoBaHue Description Konunyectso
23 236-1029265 lMnactuHa ueHTpupylowas Centering plate 1
24 45 9556 1057 lanika M10-6H Nut M10-6H 4

O 020206€-2IN8ET

BUHaUgeRT 010302199 BO0OBH OJOHEMLLOL 'UOEMdU



238M2-3902020 KAOC

_|__U_\_m0h_. TOMNIMBHOINoO HacocCa BbICOKOro AaBlneHud

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-102900-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 4



|l enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-00%0L1-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Tpy60rposods! MOrIueHbIe

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso

1 8.8991 Bont nycrotensiii 1631 01-M14x1.5-S  Hollow bolt 1631 01-M14x1.5-S 4

2 8.9209 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 2651 M14-2  Sealing ring 2651 M14-2 11

3 236-1104346-1 Tpybka TonnuBHAA oTBOAsILLAS Fuel discharge tube 1

4 6581.1104426-40 Tpy6bka noapoasiuias THB[ Fuel inlet tube of injection pump 1

5 8.9213 LLlanGa pesmHoMeTannuueckasi Rubber washer US-M14-NBR 1
US-M14-NBR

6 8.9175 DUTUHT NOBOPOTHLIN ABYXbSIPYCHbIN Two level turning fitting F1520 1
F1520 M16x1.5-M14x1.5-S02 M16x1.5-M14x1.5-S02

7 6581.1104384-40 Tpy6ka oteoasiias THB[ Injection pump discharge tube 1

8 236-1104334-40 Tpybka oTBoasLas OT MAYHXKEPHbIX Plunger discarge tube 1
nap

9 8.8948 Ctskka TepmocTorikaa 3.6x300 Thermo-resistant plate 3.6x300 1

10 236-1104370-B Tpybka hOpCyHKM ApeHakHasi Injector discharge tube 2

11 8.8973 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 2651 1/8 Annular sealing 2651 1/8 21

12 8.8972 Bont nycrotensiii 1631 01-M10x1-S01 Hollow bolt 1631 01-M10x1-S01 9

13 236-1104422-X Tpybka oTBoadAulas oT Outlet tube of fuel pre-supply pump 1
TONMBONOAKAYMBAIOLLEErO Hacoca

14 6562.1104440 Hepxatenb TpybOK Tubes holder 1

15 7511.1104310-11 Tpy6bka TtonnueHaa 1- cekumm THBLO  Fuel tube of 1st injection pump 1

section

16 6562.1104358 KpoHLureiiH Bracket 1

17 6562.1104440-10 Hepxatenb TpybOK Tubes holder 1

18 7511.1104312-11 Tpybka TtonnueHaa 2-u cekumn THBLO Fuel tube of 2nd injection pump 1

section
19 8.8972 Bont nycrotensiii 1631 01-M10x1-S01 Hollow bolt 1631 01-M10x1-S01 9

aIqHanuuoL 1I9oaoduogAd)

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpy6onpoeoabl TONMMBHbIE

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110400-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

00L-00¥70L1-0€-8€C

Ta6bnuuya 1 Tpy6ornpoeodsbl monnusHeie (MpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
20 8.8973 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 2651 1/8 Annular sealing 2651 1/8 24
21 7511.1104314-11 Tpy6bka TtonnueHaa 3-i cekumm THBJL  Fuel tube of 3d injection pump 1
section

22 7511.1104316-11 Tpy6bka TtonnueHaa 4-u cekumm THBL  Tube fuel 4th injection pump section 1
23 240-1104459 Ckoba kpenneHus TonnuBHbiX Tpybok  Fuel pipes bracket 4
24 201420-M29 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20 4
25 240-1104350 MNpoknaaka Gasket 4
26 312326-1M34 LWaiiba 14 Washer 14 2
27 310096-M29 Bont M14x1.5-6gx30 Bolt M14x1.5-6gx30 1
28 236-1104430 HakoHe4yHuk End piece 1
29 8.8994 Bont nycrotenwin 1631 02-M10x1-S Hollow bolt 1631 02-M10x1-S 2
30 8.9273 Konbuo ynnoTHuTenbHoe 2651 1/8 Sealing ring 2651 1/8 24
31 8.9128 HakoHeuyHuk 1170 M10x1-M10 End piece 1170 M10x1-M10 1
32 236-1104370-B ®utuHr npamon S8510 6-M10x1.5-S01 Direct fitting S8510 6-M10x1.5-S01 2
33 7511.1104324-11 Tpy6bka TtonnueHaa 8- cekumm THBL  Tubel fuel 8th injection pump section 1
34 7511.1104322-11 Tpy6bka TtonnueHaa 7-u cekumm THBL  Tubel fuel 7th injection pump section 1
35 236-1104370-B Tpybka hOpCyHKM ApeHakHasi Injector drainage tube 2
36 6581.1104354-40 Knammep Capping 1
37 236-1104442-b MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
38 7511.1104320-11 Tpybka TtonnueHaa 6-u cekumm THBL  Tubel fuel 6th injection pump section 1
39 7511.1104318-11 Tpy6bka TtonnueHaa 5- cekumm THBL  Tube fuel 5th injection pump section 1
40 874505-M29 Marika ¢ dpnaHuem M8x1-6H Flange nut M8x1-6H 16
41 7511.1104344 YnnoTHuUTernb Seal 8

algHanuuol 19rogoduogAd)

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpy6onpoeoabl TONMMBHbIE

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110400-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpy6onpoeoabl TONMMBHbIE

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110400-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 5



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Tpy6onpoeoabl TONMMBHbIE

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110400-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 6



| enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

001L-00S0L1-0€-8€C

7
Mo3suunss OBGo3HaueHue HanmeHt
1 204A-1105510-b dunetp
2 201-1105538 Onemen
- 201-1105540 Onemen
3 201-1105552-A Mpoknaz
4 201-1105550 KpbiLka
5 252135-M2 LLlai6a
6 201460-M29 Bont
7 201-1117124 Mpobka
8 201-1015624 Mpoknaz
9 201-1105516 Kopnyc
10 312482-N LLlai6a
11 316144-MN29 Mpobka

BaMULOL MM1OMhO MOQAdl didumgp

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

®dunbTp rpybon o4ncTkM Tonnmea

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110500-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

dunbTp NpegBapuTenbHON o4ncTkM Tomnmea (AM3-238M2-51,
AM3-238M2-5)

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-110500-000

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

dunbTp NpegBapuTenbHON o4ncTkM Tomnmea (AM3-238M2-51,
AM3-238M2-5)

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-110500-000

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001L-0090L1-0€-8€C

Tabnuya 1 Hacoc monnusornodkayusarowuli

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1106213-b Kopnyc TonnuBonoaka4nearoLero Fuel feed pump housingwith valve 1
Hacoca C ceanom knanaHa B c6ope  seat, assy
2 236-1106256 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
3 33.1106222 LLItok Tonkatensi ¢ BTynkow B cGope Pusher rod with bushing, assy 1
4 236-1106240-B Tonkatenb NOpPLUHA Piston pusher 1
5 236-1106246-b Cyxapb Tonkarensi Pusher retainer 2
6 37.1106328 Ponuk Tonkartens Pusher roller 1
7 42.1106244-10 Ocb ponuka Roller pin 1
8 236-1106264 KnanaH Hacoca Pump valve 2
9 33.1106272 MNpyunHa knanaHa Valve spring 2
10 852212 Llan6a Washer 1
11 37.1106031 Mpobka knanaHa Valve plug 1
12 236-1106288-B Hacoc TonnueBonpokadnsalowmnin B Fuel priming pump, assy 1
cbope
13 236-1106314-B PykosiTka Handle 1
14 236-1106298-E MopleHb co wrokom B cbope Piston with rod, assy 1
15 236-1106380-01 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
16 25 3111 2053 Konbuo 006-010-25-2-1 Ring 006-010-25-2-1 1
17 236-1106342 Konnayok 3aluTHbIN Protective cap 1
18 236-1106306-b Konbuo Ring 1
19 236-1106324-12 Kopnyc uunuuapa Cylinder body 1
20 236-1106292-E UunuHap Cylinder 1
21 240-1106285-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 236-1106210-A2 Hacoc TonnueBonogkaunsalowmin B Fuel feed pump, assy 1

H

nuimoieannexfouoanLruol 20oe

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc TtonnueBonogkadnBaroLmm

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110600-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc TtonnueBonogkadnBaroLmm

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110600-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 3



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc TtonnueBonogkadnBaroLmm

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-110600-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



238M2-3902020 KAOC

DuUnNbLTP BO3AYLUHBIN

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-110900-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

DuUnNbLTP BO3AYLUHBIN

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-110900-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



Il enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-000111-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 Kopriyc peeynsmopa dacmomsbl epawieHust

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 805.1110020 Kopnyc perynsaropa B cbope Governor body, assy 1
2 805.1110022-10 Kopnyc perynsatopa Governor body 1
3 236-1111196 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
4 21-7002-2840 Bont Bolt 2
5 60.1111045 BeepTbiLl Screw stopper 1
6 260003-M15 Maney Pin 1
7 25 3111 3013 Konbuo 005-008-19-2-2 O-Ring 005-008-19-2-2 1
8 870770 Wrnepr Dowel pin 1
9 45 7142 9688 BuHT Screw 1
10 312529-MNM15 LLlan6a ctonopHas Locking washer 3
11 310139-M15 Bont Bolt 1
12 236-1110040-A2 lep>xaBka rpysos Weights holder 1
13 236-1110558-B CrakaH Cup 1
14 236-1110042 CTonop NpPy>KUHHbIN Spring lock 1
15 46 1212 0838 MoawwmnHuk 200 Bearing 200 1
16 236-1110051-B Banuk gepxaBku Holder shaft 1
17 46 1212 1270 MoawwmnHuk 202 Bearing 202 1
18 236-1110045 lpy3 perynsitopa Governor weight 2
19 236-1110532 Ponuk Roller 2
20 236-1110046-b lep>xaBka rpysos Weights holder 1
21 236-1110049 Ocb Axle 2
22 60.1110060-02 Mydta rpysos B cbope Weights coupling, assy 1
23 60.1110065 MNara ynopHas Thrust pivot 1

BuHameds 1q1o1oen edolsuAlad oAudoy

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kopnyc perynsitopa 4acToTbl BpalleHUs

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111000-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kopnyc perynsitopa 4acToTbl BpalleHUs

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111000-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 3



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kopnyc perynsitopa 4acToTbl BpalleHUs

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111000-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



|l enuHedL) 1-L0-¥102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

002-0001L1-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Kpblwka peeynamopa dacmomsl epawieHus

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 60.1110129 Kpbiwka perynaropa Governor cover 1
2 236-1110499-A4 lNpoknagka KpbllKKM CMOTPOBOro fka Inspection hole cover gasket 1
3 805.1110498-10 Kpbiluka CMOTPOBOrO Jitoka Inspection hole cover 1
4 852380-I129 BUHT KpenneHus Kkpblwkn cmoTpoBoro Inspection hole cover fastening screw 3
noka
5 1/05164/77 LLlai6a Washer 13
6 310600-I129 BUHT KpenneHus kpbiwkn cmoTpoBoro Inspection hole cover fastening screw 1
noka
7 236-1110490 MpyxuHa GydepHas Buffer spring 1
8 60.1110492-10 Kopnyc 6ycepHOn npy>kKuHbl Buffer spring body 1
9 2108-1602254 laiika Nut 1
10 852920 lanka konnadkoBas Cap nut 1
11 2101-3703116-01 laiika Nut 4
12 - laiika Nut 1
13 25 3111 2013 Konbuo 005-008-19-2-1 O-Ring 005-008-19-2-1 1
14 310600-I129 BUHT KpenneHus kpbiwkn cmoTpoBoro Inspection hole cover fastening screw 1
noka
15 852003 BonT perynupoBOYHbIi Adjusting bolt 1
16 236-1110200-b BUHT perynupoBOYHbIi Adjusting screw 1
17 80.1110380-01 Ckoba kynucel B cbope Link clamp, assy 1
18 1/09775/11 Bont Bolt 1
19 310611-M29 BUHT KpenneHus kpbiwkn cmoTpoBoro Inspection hole cover fastening screw 1
noka
20 312700 Llan6a Washer 1

BUHoMeda 1q91o10eh edoisuAiad exmiady|

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kpblwka perynsitopa 4acTtoTbl BpalleHust

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-111000-200

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid ¥1-L0-¥1L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

002-000111-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 Kpbiwka pesynamopa dacmomei epaweHus (MpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
21 236-1110089 MNpyxunHa koMmneHcaumoHHasi Compensating spring 1
22 236-1110088 Ocb pblyaroB Axle of levers 1
23 852205 Llan6a Washer 2
24 320.31018 Mpo6ka Plug 2
25 236-1110151 Pbluar ynpaBneHusa perynsiropom Speed governor control lever 1
26 1/05164/77 Laii6a Washer 1
27 1/09022/21 Bont Bolt 1
28 312347 Llan6a Washer 1
29 236-1110482 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
30 236-1110476-b Brynka Bana Shaft bushing 2
31 236-1106380 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 2
32 314003-N LLnoHka Key 1
33 60.1110467-30 Ban pblvara npy><uHbl Spring lever shaft 1
34 310612-M29 BuHT KpenneHus kpbiwkn perynsatopa Governor cover fastening screw 5
35 236-1110392 BBepTbill ocu CKOGbI Clamp axle screw stopper 1
36 236-1110390 Ocb ckobbl Clamp axle 1
37 852204 Llan6a Washer 1
38 60.1110130 Kynuca B cbope Link, assy 1
39 236-1110136-b OcCb Kynuchl Link axle 1
40 236-1110372-b dukcatop Kynucel Link lock 1
41 175.1110227 MNpyxunHa dmkcatopa Lock spring 1
42 60.1110132 Kynuca Link 1
43 60.1110220-02 lNon3yH Kynuchbl Link slider 1

BUHaMeds 19Lo1oen edoisuAiad exmiady

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kpblwka perynsitopa 4acTtoTbl BpalleHust

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-111000-200

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



G enuHedid ¥1-20-v10Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

002-000111-0€-8€2

Tabnuya 1 Kpbiwka pesynamopa dacmomsai epaweHus (MpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
44 852005 BonT perynupoBOYHbIi Adjusting bolt 1
45 24506.1110414b MNpyxnHa koppekTopa Corrector spring 1
46 1/09021/21 BWHT cTONOPHbLIN Locking screw 1
47 320-88967 Konbuo npy>XuHHoe Spring ring 1
48 1/07342/01 WnnauuT Cotter pin 2
49 60.1110266 Pbivar koppektopa B cbope Corrector lever, assy 1
50 852780 Maney Pin 1
51 60.1110223-02 Kynuca koppektopa Corrector link 1
52 60.1110263-20 Brynka koppektopa Corrector bushing 1
53 852350 BUHT perynupoBOYHbIi Adjusting screw 1
54 175.1110406-121 Pbluar peryndaropa Governor lever 1
55 1/09021/21 Bont Bolt 1
56 236-1110466 Pblyar npy>XuHbl Spring lever 1
57 60.1110462 MNpyxuHa peryndaropa Governor spring 1
58 236-1110454 Tara penkn B cbope Rack rod, assy 1
59 60.1110441-01 Pbluar peiku Rack lever 1
60 236-1110140 LLlai6a Washer 4
61 236-1110141 LLlai6a Washer 4
61 312652 Llan6a Washer 6
62 60.1110264 YNop npy>XuHbl Spring stop 1
63 2406-1110414-b MNpyxnHa koppekTopa Corrector spring 1
64 852881-I Mpobka Plug 1
65 852503 laiika Nut 1

BUHaMeds 19Lo1oen edoisuAiad exmiady

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kpblwka perynsitopa 4acTtoTbl BpalleHust

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-111000-200

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 6



L enuHedl) ¢1-20-v102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

002-0001LL1-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 Kpbiwka pesynamopa dacmomsai epaweHus (MpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
66 852372 BuHT Screw 1
67 236-1110154-A2 lNpoknagka KpbllWKK perynaropa Governor cover gasket 1
68 236-1110080 Pblyar aBynneyunn Double-arm lever 1
69 852364 BUHT perynupoBOYHbIi Adjusting screw 1
70 250511-M15 laiika Nut 1
71 313955 3arnyLka Blank plug 1
72 236-1110134-b BBepTbill OCK KYSUCbI Gate axle screw 1
73 236-1110394 Konbuo ynnoTHUTenNbLHoe Sealing ring 1
74 60.1110438 MpyxuHa pblvara perikn B cbope Rack lever spring, assy 1
75 60.1110448 MNpyxuHa pblvara penku Rack lever spring 1
76 60.1110449 3auen npy>XuHbl Spring grip 1
77 236-1110396 Mpy>xxuHa ckoBbl Kynucbl BO3BpaTHasi Gate clamp return spring 1
78 236-1110398 Kpbilka BO3BPaTHOW MNPYXKUHbI Return spring cap 1
79 1/05164/77 LLlai6a Washer 1
80 1/09021/21 Bont Bolt 1
81 BC 30-1-0755 Haknagka orpaHuuutenoHasi Restrictive overlay 1
81 MKK-3 Haknagka orpaHuuutenoHasi Restrictive overlay 1

BUHoMeda 1q91o10eh edoisuAiad exmiady|

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kpblwka perynsitopa 4acTtoTbl BpalleHust

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-111000-200

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 8



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

00L-00LLLL-0€-8EC

Tabnuuya 1 TonnueHbill Hacoc ebicOK020 0aerieHus

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 80.1111005-30* TonnueHbIA HacoC BbICOKOro aasneHus High-pressure fuel injection pump, 1
B cbope assy
- 802.1111005-20** TonnueHbIA HacoC BbICOKOro aasneHus High-pressure fuel injection pump, 1
B cbope assy
- 809.1111005-20*** TonnueHbIA HacoC BbICOKOro aasneHus High-pressure fuel injection pump, 1
B cbope assy
1 80.1111021-30 Kopnyc Hacoca B cbope Pump housing, assy 1
- 236-1111042-A Brynka peiikn Rack bushing 2
2 60.1111027 3arnyLwka 4vawle4Has Cup blank plug 8
3 852606-M15 Llan6a Washer 1
4 46 2412 0494 MoawmnHuk 6-7205A Bearing 6-7205A 1
5 236-1111196 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
6 60.1111280-10 Ykasarenb Hayana nogadu Tonnuea Fuel delivery start indicator 1
7 236-1111193 lNpoknaaka KpblLLKK Cover gasket 2
8 236-1111194 lNpoknaaka KpblLLKK Cover gasket 3
9 236-1111195 lNpoknaaka KpblLLKK Cover gasket 3
10 60.1111182-11 Kpbilka nogLlumnHuka Bearing cover 1
10 60.1111182-12 Kpbilka nogLlumnHuka Bearing cover 1
11 311200-M29 BuHT Screw 4
12 25 3131 2454 Mamxeta 2.2-25x42-2 Collar 2.2-25x42-2 1
13 60.1111282-01 KnanaH nepenyckHoli B cGope Bypass valve, assy 1
14 320.88804 Mpobka M10 Plug M10 1
15 852205 Llan6a Washer 3
16 852210 LLlan6a perynupoBoyHas Adjusting washer 4

1

BUHaUEGRT 010302199 J02BH WUIGHEULILIO

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

TonnuBHbBIA HaAacoOC BbLICOKOIO AaBrieHus

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111100-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid ¥1-L0-¥1L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

00L-00LLLL-0€-8EC

Tabnuya 1 TonnueHbili Hacoc ebicoK020 OaesteHus ([podormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
17 60.1111289-10 MNpy>XnHa nepenyckHOro kranada Valve bypass spring 1
17 60.1111289-12 MNpy>XnHa nepenyckHOro kranada Valve bypass spring 1
18 37.1111144 Knanan Valve 1
19 60.1111285-10 Kopnyc Housing 1
20 60.1111286-10 BBepTbill NepenyckHOro knanaHa Valve bypass screw stopper 1
- 33.1111306-01 3arnyLka Blank plug 1
21 604.1111238 Konnayok penkn TOMSIMBHOIO Hacoca Pump fuel reiki cap 1
22 33.1111032 BeepTbill Kopnyca Housing screw stopper 1
23 310704-N29 BuHT Screw 1
24 60.1111034 BeepTbill Kopnyca Housing screw stopper 2
25 901.1111102-01 KnanaH HarHetartenbHbll B cbope Discharge valve, assy 8
26 60.1111086 lNpoknagka knanaHa Valve gasket 8
27 33.1111108 MNpyunHa knanaHa Valve spring 8
28 60.1111113-10 Ynop knanana Valve stop 8
29 60.1111118-20 LLTyuep TONNMBHOrO Hacoca Fuel injection pump pipe 8
30 8PP.700.221 Cyxapb wryuepa Pipe union retainer 8
30 60.1111120-03 Cyxapb wryuepa Pipe union retainer 8
31 1/05164/77 LLlan6a npy>xuHHasi Spring washer 4
32 1/58962/11 Maiika M6 Nut M6 4
33 1/09030/21 Bont TE M6x35 Bolt TE M6x35 4
34 33.1106245-10 BWHT cTONOPHbLIN Locking screw 1
35 236M-1111083-A2 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 8
36 60.1111074-31 MNapa nnyHxepHasi Plunger-and-barrel 8

1

BUHaUEGRT 010302199 J02BH WUIGHEULILIO

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

TonnuBHbBIA HaAacoOC BbLICOKOIO AaBrieHus

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111100-100

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



G enuHedl) ¢1L-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

00L-00LLLL-0€E-8€C

Tabnuya 1 TonnueHbili Hacoc ebicoK020 OaesteHus ([podormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
37 238-1111040 Peika TONNMMBHOrO Hacoca BbICOKOIO High-pressure fuel injection pump rack 1
JaBrneHus
38 80.1111169-01 3kpaH Screen 1
39 60.1111060-04 BeHey 3ybuatbii B cbope Gear ring, assy 8
40 60.1111062-12 BeHey 3ybuatbin Gear ring 8
41 852384 BuHT Screw 8
42 60.1111064-01 Brynka 3yGuaTtoro BeHuUa Gear ring bushing 8
43 236-1111150-b Tapenka npy>XuHbl BepXHNS Spring retainer, upper 8
44 236-1111148-b MNpyxuHa TonkaTtens Tappet spring 8
45 BC 301-0751 Tapenka npy>XKuUHbl HUXHSS Spring retainer, lower 8
45 PP-5183 Tapenka npy>XKuUHbl HUXHSS Spring retainer, lower 8
46 60.1111136-04 Tonkarenb nnyHxepa B cbope Plunger tappet, assy 8
47 236-1111245 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 2
47 33.1110949 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 2
47 25 3111 3059 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 2
48 80.1111425 Mpobka kopnyca Housing plug 2
49 37.1111267 BeepTbiLl Screw stopper 1
50 852894 Mpobka cnycka Bo3agyxa Air bleed plug 1
51 236-1111122 BuHT ycTaHOBOYHbIM BTYNKkM nnyHxepa Plunger bushing locating screw 8
52 320-88978 LLinoHka 5x7.5 Key 5x7.5 1
53 870806-1M15 LLinoHka 4x6.5 Key 5x6.5 1
54 312439-M15 LLlai6a Washer 1
55 46 2432 4422 MoawmnHUK ponukoBbii 6-7204A Roller bearing 1

1

BUHaUEET 010302199 202BH WIGHAMLLO

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

TonnuBHbBIA HaAacoOC BbLICOKOIO AaBrieHus

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111100-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



L enuHed1d  p1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

00L-00LLLL-0€-8EC

Tabnuya 1 TonnueHbili Hacoc ebicoK020 OaesteHus ([podormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
56 236-1111177-B63 Onopa kynaykoBoro Bana Camshaft support 1
56 60. 1111177 Onopa kynaykoBoro Bana Camshaft support 1
57 25 3111 2013 Konbuo 005-008-19-2-1 Ring 005-008-19-2-1 6
58 - Bont M6x40 Bolt M6x40 2
59 335.1110956 MpoBonoka nnomGupoBodHast (Tonbko  Sealing wire 1
ans MOPO®)
60 60.1111172-30 Ban kynadkoBbli Camshaft 1
61 236-1111226-A2 lNpoknaaka KpblLLKK Cover gasket 1
62 60.1111222-01 Kpbilwka Hacoca Bbicokoro gaeneHusa  High-pressure fuel injection pump 1
cover
63 852025 BonT KpenneHus KpbiLLKK Cover fastening bolt 4
63 852026 BbonTt kpenneHus kpbiwkn (Tonbko ansa Cover fastening bolt 2
MOP®)
64 60.1111035-10 BeepTbiln ¢ npobkoi cnycka Bo3gyxa  Screw stopper with tube air bleed 1
65 852895 Mpo6ka Plug 1

*

*%

*kk

Ona asuratenen AM3-238M2,
AM3-238AM2

Ona asuratenen AM3-238KM2
Ona asuratenen AM3-238MM2

For the engines AM3-238M2,
AM3-238AM2

For the engines AM3-238KM2
For the engines AM3-238MM2

1

BUHaUEGRT 010302199 J02BH WUIGHEULILIO

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

TonnuBHbBIA HaAacoOC BbLICOKOIO AaBrieHus

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111100-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 8



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-00CLLL-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 @opcyHka

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 310438-IM2 Wnunebka Stud 8
2 26.1112166 Konnak ¢hopcyHkn Injector cap 8
3 236-1112163-b2 Ckoba Clamp 8
4 312466-MN2 Llan6a Washer 8
5 250515-M2 larika Nut 8
6 311417-M15 KoHTpranka Counternut 8
7 236-1112143-b larika Nut 8
8 236-1112168-b BUHT perynupoBOYHbIi Adjusting screw 8
9 236-1112140 MNpy>xunHa Spring 8
10 33.1112110-220 Pacnbinutenb B cbope C urnon Sprayer, assy complete with needle 8
11 26.1112116 larika Nut 8
12 312471-N Llan6a Washer 8
13 236-1112134-B3 LiTaHra Rod 8
14 852632-M Llan6a Washer 8
15 236-1112200 LLTtyuep B cbope Pipe union, assy 8
16 236-1112204 LTyuep Pipe union 8
17 8P®.700.184 Brynka Bushing 8
18 236-1112208 duneTp Filter 8
19 25 1598 2011 MNpyxuHa ynnotHUTens Seal spring 8
20 236-1112230-b2 YnnotHuTenb wryuepa Pipe union seal 8
21 236-1112225-b2 YnnotHutens B cbope Seal, assy 8
22 26.1112020 Kopnyc ¢opcyHku Injector housing 8
23 26.1112010-13 dopcyHka B cbope Injector, assy 8

exHAodog

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

dopcyHka

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111200-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid P1-L0-v102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

001-0021L1-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 ®opcyHka ([podormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
23 26.1112010-12* dopcyHka B cbope Injector, assy 8
23 26.1112010-04** dopcyHka B cbope Injector, assy 8

*

*%

Oeuratrenun ana MO P®

[Buratenu Bbinycka o anpenst 2001
roga

Engines for Russian defense Ministry

Engines release until April 21, 2001

exHAodog

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

dopcyHka

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111200-100

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



|l enuHedL) 1-L0-¥102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001L-00S1L1L-0€-8€C

Ta6bnuuya 1 Konnekmop ernyckHol

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 238-1115021 Konnektop BRyCKHOW Intake manifold 2*
2 312696-M2 Llan6a Washer 4
3 200315-M29 Bont Bolt 4
4 236-1115034-b** BeepTbiLl Screw stopper 1
5 236-1115032-B MaTpyboKk COeanHUTENbHbIN Connecting branch pipe 1
- 238-1115032-b*** MaTpyboKk COeanHUTENbHbIN Connecting branch pipe 1
6 236-1115036-A2 Mpoknagka natpyOka Branch pipe gasket 2
7 236-1115026 lMpoknaaka komnnekropa Manifold gasket 8
8 310423-M29 Wnunebka Stud 16
9 252136-M2 Llan6a Washer 16
10 250513-M29 laiika Nut 15

*%

*kk

Ha pgsuratrenu AM3-238M2 (ans
asTomobunein MA3) n AM3-238AM2 -
1wWwTt. npaBbIn

Ha pgsuratrenu AM3-238M2 (ans
asTomobunen MA3) n AM3-238AM2
He yCTaHaBnMBaeTCs

Tonbko Ha asurarenn AM3-238M2
(ana aBTomobunen MA3) u
AM3-238AM2

On engines AM3-238M2 ( for
automobiles MA3) and AM3-238AM2 -
one, right

Not installed on engines AM3-238M2
( for automobiles MA3) and
AM3-238AM2

Only on engines AM3-238M2 ( for
automobiles MA3) and AM3-238AM2

A

NOoHNOAUE dolxaLiLro

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Konnektop BnyckHou

\%M
NS

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111500-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001L-00.L1L1L-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 @unabmp MOHKOU O4UCMKU moriuea

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 7511.1117010 PUNLTP TOHKOW OYUCTKM TOMMMBA B Fine fuel filter, assy 1
cbope
1 dT 047.1117010 PUNLTP CMEHHbLIN Ans Tonnuea Replacement filter for fuel 1
1 536.1117075 dunetp cmeHHbin WDK 940/1 ansa Replacement filter WDK 940/1 for fuel 1
Tonnumea
1 NOKA 387639.004 ®unsTp cmeHHbIn "DIFA 6103" ans Replacement filter "DIFA 6103" for 1
Tonnuea fuel
2 5340.1117097 LTyuep Pipe union 1
3 316121-MN29 Mpobka K 1/4" Plug K 1/4" 1
4 7511.1117028 Kopnyc cunerpa Filter casing 1
5 240H-1117147-A KnanaH-xxuknep Jet-valve 1
6 240H-1117155-b XKuknep Jet 1
7 46 9118 5560 LWapuk B57.938-40 Ball 57.938-40 1
8 240H-1117158-b Mpy>xuHa Spring 1
9 252002-11M129 Llan6a Washer 1
10 240H-1117160 Mpobka knanaHa Valve plug 1
11 316154-M29 Mpobka M14x1.5 Plug M14x1.5 1
12 316191-M29 Mpobka M14x1.5 Plug M14x1.5 2

(0}

BEMLILOL MMLOMKO WOMHOL didum

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

PUNBLTP TOHKOW OYUCTKU TOoMfMBa

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-111700-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-0090€1-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 Tpy6orposodbi u mepmocmamb! CUCMEMb! OX/1aX0eHUs

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1306084 PykaB coeauHUTENbHbIN Connecting hose 4
2 8.8400 XomyT 4epBsivHbIN ABA Worm clip ABA 22-32-C7/9-W1 8
22-32-C7/9-W1
2 8.8401 XomyT 4yepBsiuHbIl TORRO Worm clip TORRO S20-32/9C7-W1 8
S20-32/9C7-W1

3 236-1306080-A2 Tpybka nepenyckHas Bypass pipe 1
4 236-1306053-A Matpy6ok Branch pipe 2
5 236-1306054-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 4
6 8.8842 Tepmocrar T117-1306100-06 Thermostat T117-1306100-06 2
6 8.8901 Tepmocrar T107-1306100-06M Thermostat T107-1306100-06M 2
7 236-1306052-A KopobGka TepmocTara Thermostat box 2
8 658.1306054-01 YnnotHuTenb Tepmocrtara Thermostat sealing 2
9 316169-MN29rM Mpobka K 3/8" Plug K 3/8" 3
10 238-1003290-B Tpyba BoasiHass npaeast Water pipe, right 1
11 236-1003292 MNpoknaaka Gasket 4
12 250511-M29 larika Nut 8
13 252135-M2 Laii6a Washer 16
14 216235-M29 Wnunebka Stud 8
15 236-1306070-A3 Tpybka coeguHUTENbHAasA Connecting pipe 1
16 238-1003291-B Tpyba BogsiHast nesast Water pipe, left 1
17 297575-1M29 WnnuHT Cotter pin 8
18 200276-NM29 Bont Bolt 8

BMHAMKEeLXO I9WaL1oM0 I91eroondal n 19FogoduogAd

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

._|U<@O_._U0m0.ﬁ___u_ N TepMOCTaTbl CUCTEMbI OXNnaxXaeHuA

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130600-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-00,0€1-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 Hacoc eodsHol

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 7511.1307010-02 Hacoc BoasaHoit B cbope Water pump, assy 1
1 236-1307216-M LLkne npueoaa Drive pulley 1
2 8401.1307136 Konbuo cTonopHoe Lock ring 1
3 46 1932 9125 MoawmnHuk 1160304K Bearing 1160304K 2
4 850.1307023-10 Banuk Hacoca Pump shaft 1
5 236-1307015-1 Kopnyc BoasitHoro Hacoca Water pump housing 1
- 236-1307014-4 236-1307014-4 Water pump housing, assy 1
6 252006-129 Llan6a Washer 4
7 250513-1M29 larika Nut 4
8 216235-1M29 Wnunbka M8x22 Stud M8x22 2
9 240-1005582-b Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
10 310423-M29 Wnunbka M10x28 Stud M10x28 4
10 216259-1M29 Wnunbka M10x28 Stud M10x28 4
11 7511.1307048 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
12 250511-M29 Marika M8x1-6H Nut M8x1-6H 2
13 252135-M2 LWaii6a 8T Washer 8T 2
14 236-1307084-A MaTpybok BOASAHOrO Hacoca Water pump branch pipe 1
15 25 3111 2302 Konbuo 112-120-46-2-1 O-ring 112-120-46-2-1 1
16 236-1307032-B2 Kpbinbyatka BOASIHOrO Hacoca Water pump impeller 1
17 8.8716 YnnotHeHue TopuoBoe "KACO" AAHU End seal "KACO" AAHU 19x40/44x11 1

19x40/44x11 QPFNQ

QPFNQ

H

NOHBITOg 200E

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc BoasiHon

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130700-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

0L1-00.0€1-0€-8€C

Tabnuya 1 Hacoc sodsHol (FIM3-238M2-6, SIM3-238M2-7, SIM3-238M2-10)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 236-1307010-A5 Hacoc BoasaHoit B cbope Water pump, assy 1
1 236-1307212-B3 LLikus BOAsSiHOro Hacoca B cbope Water pump pulley, assy 1
2 250510-M29 Maiika M8-6H Nut M8-6H 5
3 252135-M2 LLlan6a npyxuHHas 8x3x13 Spring washer 8x3x13 3
4 310403-MN29 Wnuneka M8x1.25-3h/1-6gx23 8/18 Stud M8x1.25-3h/1-6gx23 8/18 3
5 236-1307222-b lNpoknagka perynupoBovHas Adjustment gasket 8
6 236-1307218-B3 BbokoBMHaA LLKMBA BOASAAHOrO Hacoca Water pump pulley sidewall 1
7 236-1307216-B2 CTtynnua LKMBa BOASAHOrO Hacoca Water pump pulley hub 1
- 236-1307014-XK Kopnyc BoasiHoro Hacoca B cbope Water pump housing, assy 1
8 236-1307015-XK Kopnyc BoasitHoro Hacoca Water pump housing 1
9 250513-M2 Maiika M10x1-6H Nut M10x1-6H 4
10 252136-M2 LLan6a npyxuHHas 10x4x17 Spring washer 10x4x17 4
11 316166-I1 Mpo6ka 19 Plug 19 1
12 236-1306082 Hunnenb Nipple 1
13 236-1307048-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
14 216259-M29 Wnuneka M10x1.5-Cn/1-6gx28 16/20  Stud M10x1.5-Cn/1-6gx28 16/20 4
15 236-1307268-b 3arnyLika BbIXOAHOrO KaHana Channel output blank plug 1
16 216233-M29 Wnuneka M8x1.25-Cn/1-4hx18 12/15  Stud M8x1.25-Cn/1-4hx18 12/15 2
17 216258-M29 Wnuneka M10x1.5-Cn/1-4hx27 13/20  Stud M10x1.5-Cn/1-4hx27 13/20 2
18 236-1307266 3arnyLwka BXOAHOro KaHana Channel input blank plug 1
19 236-1307170 Pemenb 11-14x40-887 Belt 11-14x40-887 1
20 250511-M29 Maiika M8x1-6H Nut M8x1-6H 2
21 236-1307045-B Kpbilika kopnyca BOASIHOrO Hacoca Water pump housing cover 1

(01-2INGEZ-SNK ‘L-ZINSEZ-SINK ‘9-ZINSEZ-SINK) UOHBITOE 200EBH

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc sogsHon (AM3-238M2-6, AM3-238M2-7, AM3-238M2-10)

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-130700-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc sogaHon (AM3-238M2-6, AM3-238M2-7, AM3-238M2-10)

JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130700-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 3



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Hacoc sogsHon (AM3-238M2-6, AM3-238M2-7, AM3-238M2-10)

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-130700-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



|l enuHedL) 1-L0-¥102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-0080€1-0€-8€C

Ta6bnuuya 1 [lpueod eeHmurnsmopa

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 236HE-1308011-U MNpuBog BeHTUNATOPA Fan drive 1
1 45 9348 1559 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx25 4
2 312695-M2 LWan6a nnockaa 11x3x20 Flat washer 11x3x20 4
3 236T-1308012-A4 Kpbinbyatka BeHTURsiTopa Fan impeller 1
4 236-1308090-B2 MydTa ynpyras BeHTMRndATopa Elastic coupling 1
5 236HE-1308025-b LLikue npuBoda komnpeccopa u Pulley 1
reHeparopa
6 7511.1308395 MaHkeTa Collar 1
6 8.9433 Manxeta ¢ npy»xuHon 38 60 10 TC Collar with spring 38 60 10 TC 1
7 310254-M2 Bont M10x1.5-6gx115 Bolt M10x1.5-6gx115 1
8 312647-M2 LWan6a nnockasa 11x3x22 Flat washer 11x3x22 6
9 315454-1129 Knammep Capping 1
10 240H-1008510 Brynka Bushing 1
11 200328-M29 Bont M10x1.5-6gx95 Bolt M10x1.5-6gx95 1
12 236HE-1308102-62 Kopnyc npuBoga Drive housing 1
13 312367-MN LWan6a nnockaa 17x2x20 Flat washer 17x2x20 1
14 316603-M29 BeepTbiw M10x1-6H-M16x1.5-6gx21 Wertish M10x1-6H-M16x1.5-6gx21 1
15 312482-M34 Wai6a 10 Washer 10 2
16 236HE-1308754-A Tpybka nogsoga macna Oil supply pipe 1
17 310122-N29 Bont M10x1-6gx21 Bolt M10x1-6gx21 1
18 310096-M29 Bont M14x1.5-6gx30 Bolt M14x1.5-6gx30 1
19 312326-M34 Waib6a 14 Washer 14 2
20 310423-MN29 Wnuneka M10 1.5-Cn/1-6gx28 16/20  Stud M10 1.5-Cn/1-6gx28 16/20 4

edolsuniHeg Toandl |

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MpuBoa BeHTURATOpPA

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130800-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid ¥1-L0-¥L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-0080€1-0€-8€C

Tabnuya 1 [lpusod eeHmunsmopa (MpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
20 216259 Wnuneka M10 1.5-Cn/1-6gx28 16/20  Stud M10 1.5-Cn/1-6gx28 16/20 4
21 236-1308108-b MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
22 250513-M2 larka M10x1-6H Nut M10x1-6H 4
23 45 9824 6266 LLiInoHka 6x9 LLiInoHka 6x9 1
24 311401-M29 Marika M22x1,5-6H Nut M22x1,5-6H 2
25 236HE-1308050-1 Ban npuBoga BeHTURsITOpa Fan drive shaft 1
26 236-1308055-62 Brynka maHXxeThl Collar bushing 1
27 8.8402 MoawwnnHuk 3553205 ponukoBbIi Bearing 3553205 roller radial spherical 1
panmaanblfl chepuyeckni double-row
LBYXPSIAHbII
28 236HE-1308514-A2 Brynka Bushing 1
29 8.8624 MoawmnHuk 6-42305AE1YLLA1 Bearing 6-42305AE1YLU1 roller radial 1
PONMKOBbLIN pagnanbHblii ¢ KopoTkumu  with short cylindrical rollers
UMMUMHAPUYECKUMU POMMKaMU
29 8.8984 MoawmnHuk 6-42305AEM Bearing 6-42305AEM 1
30 236-1029034 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
31 236-1308107-A dnaHey, yNopHbIn Thrust flange 1
32 252135-M2 LWaii6a 8T Washer 8T 3
33 201456-1M29 Bont M8x1.25-6gx20 Bolt M8x1.25-6gx20 3
34 236-1308104-B LLlectepHs Gear 1
35 312490-N2 LWaiiba 22 Washer 22 1

edoLsumniHea Toand||

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MpuBoa BeHTURATOpPA

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130800-100

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



|l enuHedL) 1-L0-¥102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

0L1-0080€1-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 [lpusod seHmumnamopa (5IM3-238M2-20; 5M3-238M2-26; SIM3-238M2-38; 5IM3-238M2-48)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
- 238-1308011-B2 MpuBoa BeHTMRsITOpPA B cbope Fan drive, assy 1
1 236-1308646 Kpbilwka nepegHas mMydThbl Coupling cover, upper 1
2 252005-1M29 Laiiba 8 Washer 8 6
3 252135-M2 LWaii6a 8T Washer 8T 9
4 310034-MN29 Bont M8-6gx52 Bolt M8-6gx52 6
5 7511.1308652 Crynuua Hub 1
6 250638-1M29 Marika M18x1.5-6H Nut M18x1.5-6H 1
7 252160-M2 LWaiba 181 Washer 18J1 1
8 236-1308630 Ouck Beaywinn Driving disk 4
9 236-1308632 Juck BegombIn Driven disk 3
10 236-1308036 MNpoknaaka Gasket 3
11 25 3131 2454 MaHxeTa 2.2-25x42-2 Collar 2.2-25x42-2 1
12 236-1308600 MopLueHb Piston 1
13 236-1308616 O6onma Holder 1
14 236-1308634 Ynop nopLuHs Piston thrust 1
15 236-1308620 MNpyXnHa HaXXMMHasi BHYTPEHHSS Pressure spring, inner 6
16 236-1308635 MNpyxunHa oTXKMMHas Release tab spring 6
17 236-1308618 MNpy>XnHa HaXXMMHasi Hapy»kHas Pressure spring, outer 6
18 236-1308606 MopLueHb Piston 1
19 25 3111 2299 Konbuo 108-115-46-2-1 O-ring 108-115-46-2-1 1
20 236-1701067-A Konbuo 40 O-ring 40 1
21 250513-1M29 larika Nut 4
22 200328-IM29 Bont Bolt 1

'92-ZINBEZ-CINE ‘0Z-2INBEZ-CINK) edolsLmiHeg Toaud||

(8-2INBEZ-EINE ‘8E-ZINBEZ-EINK

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MpuBog BeHTUngaTopa (AM3-238M2-20; AM3-238M2-26;
AM3-238M2-38; AM3-238M2-48)

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130800-110

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedl) ¢1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

0L1-0080€1-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 [lpusod seHmunsamopa (5IM3-238M2-20; SM3-238M2-26; SIM3-238M2-38; AM3-238M2-48) (MpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
23 312647-MN2 Wai6a 10 Washer 10 6
24 236-1308047-b Ban npuBoaga B cGope Drive shaft, assy 1
25 46 1212 1092 MoawwmnHuk 202 Bearing 202 1
26 46 1212 1626 MoawmnHuk 6-205K Bearing 6-205K 1
27 45 9824 6263 LLinoHka 5x7.5 Key 5x7.5 1
28 236-1308650 Ban mydTbl Coupling shaft 1
29 240H-1118106 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 2
30 236-1308780 Hpoccenb Throttle 1
31 236-1308648 Ban mydTbl Coupling shaft 1
32 236-1308218-01 TpyGka Pipe 1
33 45 9414 6081 BuHT M5-6gx14 Screw M5-6gx14 2
34 310423-MN29 Wnuneka M10 Stud M10 4
34 216259-M29 Wnuneka M10 Stud M10 4
35 238-1308101-I Kopnyc npuBoga Drive housing 1
36 236-1308108-b MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
37 238HB6-1118107 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 4
38 236-1308056 Brynka pacnopHasi Distance bushing 1
39 8.8402 MoawwmnHuk 3553205 Bearing 3553205 1
40 45 9327 1074 Bont Bolt 1
41 312490-MN2 Waiba 22 Washer 22 1
42 311401-M29 Maiika M22x1.5-6H Nut M22x1.5-6H 1
43 236-1308104-B LLlectepHs Gear 1
44 201456-M29 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20 3

'92-ZINBEZ-CINE ‘0Z-2INBEZ-CINK) edolsLmiHeg Toaud||

(8-2INBEZ-EINE ‘8E-ZINBEZ-EINK

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MpuBog BeHTUngaTopa (AM3-238M2-20; AM3-238M2-26;
AM3-238M2-38; AM3-238M2-48)

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130800-110

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MpuBog BeHTUNATOpa (AM3-238M2-20; AMS3-238M2-26;
AM3-238M2-38; AM3-238M2-48)

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-130800-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 5



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MpuBog BeHTUngaTopa (AM3-238M2-20; AM3-238M2-26;
AM3-238M2-38; AM3-238M2-48)

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-130800-110

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 6



Il enuHedLd H1-20-¥102

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-0060€1-0€-8€C

Tabnuya 1 BeHmunsmop U Koxyx eeHmusnsmopa (SIM3-238M2-20;

SM3-238M2-26; SIM3-238M2-38; SM3-238M2-48)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso

1 238BE-1308012-A Kpbinbvatka BeHTUnsitopa B cbope Fan impeller, assy 1

2 7511.1309010 Koxyx BeHTUNnATOpa Fan case 1

3 201456-M29 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20 4

4 7511.1309064-20 KpOHLIJ]'eVIH KpenneHua Koxyxa Case fastening bracket, right, upper 1
npaBblii BEPXHUI

5 656.1309065 Brynka KpoHwTeliHa Bracket bushing 2

6 7511.1309066 KpOHLyTeﬁH KpenneHua Koxyxa Case fastening bracket, left, upper 1
NeBbIi BEPXHUI

7 7511.1309072 KpOHLIJ]'eVIH KpenneHma Koxyxa Case fastening bracket, right, lower 1
npaBblii HUKHWI

8 236HE-1309065* Brynka Bushing 1

9 7511.1309074 KpOHLyTeﬁH KPenneHma Koxyxa Case fastening bracket, left, lower 1
NEBbI  HWKHUN

10 252005-M29 LWaii6a 8 Washer 8 4

11 250510-M29 Maiika M8-6H Nut M8-6H 4

12 312695-M2 Wai6a 10 Washer 10 6

13 45 9348 1557 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20 6/5*

14 200319-M29* Bont Bolt 1

lNpumeHsieTca ¢ MacnaHbiM PUNBTPOM
238b6-1012010-b

Used with oil filter 2385-1012010-6

‘9Z-ZNSEZ-SINE ‘0Z-2INSEZ-SINK) edolsumiHeg xAxox M dolsumniHeg

(8-ZINBEZ-SNK -8E-ZINBEZ-SNK

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

BeHTuUnatop n koxyx seHtunatopa (AM3-238M2-20; AM3-238M2-26;
AM3-238M2-38; AM3-238M2-48)

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-130900-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-71L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-00605€-0€-8€C

Tabnuya 1 Ycmpolicmeo HamsxkHoe

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 8.8674 PemeHb BX 943 Lw Belt BX 943 Lw 1
2 7511.3509300 HatspkHoe yCcTpOWCTBO Komnpeccopa Tensioner compressor 1
3 200271-M29 Bont M8-6gx60 Bolt M8-6gx60 1
4 201460-NM29 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30 2
5 252125-M2 LWaii6a 8T Washer 8T 3
6 7511.3509312 LLIkKnB HaTsXXHOro YCTPOWCTBA Tensioner pulley 1
7 240B-1318056 Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
8 7511.3509194 KpbilKa LuKuBa Pulley cover 1
9 8.9021 MoawmnHuk 20803 Bearing 20803 2
10 7511.3509111 Brynka pacnopHasi Spacer sleeve 1
11 236-1028224 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
12 236-3509316-B Ocb LwKnBa Pulley axle 1
13 236-3509306-b1 KpOHLUTENH HaTSXXHOro YCTPOWMCTBA Tensioner Bracket 1
14 204-1308054 Laii6a Washer 1
15 250659-1M29 Marika M22x1.5-6H Nut M22x1.5-6H 2
16 312702-MN29 Lai6a 3amkoBas LLUE3-10 MH 787-60 Lock washer LLUE3-10 MH 787-60 1
17 312328-M29 LWaiiba 12 Washer 12 1
18 7511.3509308 BonT-HaTsxuTerns Tensioner Bolt 1

A

Q0HXKLleH 0d1o1odLld

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

YCTPOWNCTBO HaTSXKHOE

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-350900-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-0010.€-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 [eHepamop

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 8.8675 Komnnekt n3 gsyx pemHen XPZ Set of two belts XPZ 860Lw 873La 1
860Lw 873La
2 236-3701025-B2 lMnaHka HaTskHas descr 1
3 252038-129 Llan6a Washer 1
4 252135-MN2 Llan6a Washer 3
5 201458-1M29 Bont Bolt 2
6 45 7371 0528 leHepaTop 1702.3771 Alternator 1702.3771 1
- 45 7371 0697 leHepatop 1322.3771 Alternator 1322.3771 1
7 236-3701774 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
8 238-3701780 Maney Pin 1
9 252006-129 Llan6a Washer 2
10 252136-M2 Laii6a Laii6a 2
11 250512-1M29 larika Nut 1
12 201501-M29 Bont Bolt 1
13 216233-M29 Wnunebka Stud 1
14 250511-M29 larika Nut 1

doledaHs |

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

eHepaTop

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-370100-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Craptep

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-370800-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 1



Z enuHedLrd $1-20-7102

20g oHaua.Lmalouneff

001-0080.€-0€-8€C

daidern

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Craptep

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-370800-110

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 1



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Craptep

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-370800-110

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-001091-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 182.1601130 Ouck Begombin B cbope Driven disk, assy 1
2 313020-N2 3aknenka Rivet 8
3 184.1601158 LTt ynopHbln Thrust pin 4
4 184.1601153 Ouck aemndpepa Damper disk 2
5 184.1601167 MNpyxunHa Tapenb4aras Disk spring 2
6 182.1601142 CTtynnua BegoMoro gucka Driven disk hub 1
7 184.1601150 MpyxnHa gemndepa Damper spring 8
8 183.1601131 [uck Begomblii ¢ PPUKLUMOHHBIMA Driven disk with friction linings, assy 1
Haknagkamm B cbope
9 183.1601404 3aknenka Rivet 12
10 184.1601138 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
10 184.1601138-02 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
10 184.1601138-10 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
11 184.1601132 Juck BegombIn C nnacTuHaMn B Driven disk with plates, assy 1
cbope
12 183.1601402 3aknenka Rivet 36
13 184.1601134 Huck Begomeblii ¢ KomnbLaMu Driven disk with damper rings 1
aemndepa
14 184.1601135 [MnactuHa npy>xuHHas Spring plate 12
15 182.1601342 MNnacTtnHa Ha*kMMHOro Aucka Pressure disk plate 16
16 257257-M2 3aknenka Rivet 4
17 252006-M2 Llan6a Washer 4
18 45 9348 1571 Bont Bolt 18
19 312695-N2 Laii6a Washer 12

28-S ®evHaLuuahn)

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CuennexHne AM3-182

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-100

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid ¥1-L0-¥L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-001091-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182 (MpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
20 182.1601090 Onck HakumHOW € Koxkyxom B cbope Pressure disk with casing, assy 1
21 182.1601343 BonTt HaxkumHoro gucka Pressure disk bolt 4
22 182.1601122 Koxyx cuenneHus C nnactuHamu B Clutch casing with plates, assy 1
cbope
23 182.1601344 Brynka Bushing 4
24 182.1601360 KonbLo KOXyxa ynopHoe Casing thrust ring 1
25 201464-M29 Bont Bolt 12
26 182.1601097 Ckoba Clamp 6
27 182.1601364-50 Brynka Bushing 12
28 182.1601275 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
29 182.1601273 LLlan6a npy>xuHHasi Spring washer 1
30 182.1601115 MNpyXnHa HaxXumHas Pressure spring 1
31 182.1601120 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
32 182.1601093 Jnck HakumHon Pressure disk 1
33 250636-M29 laiika Nut 1
34 238-1601010 Kaptep cuenneHuss Cco BTyflkamu B Clutch housing with assy 1
cbope

35 236-1601030-A2 Kpbilika nioka kapTepa BepXHss Housing handhole cover, upper 2
36 252137-M2 LLlai6a Washer 12
37 310214-1N29 Bbont kpenneHusa kaptepa cuenneHuss  Clutch housing fastening bolt 12
38 236-1601215-b Ban BblknioveHns cuenneHuns Clutch release shaft 1
39 314004-N29 LLinoHka Key 1
40 238H-1601040 Kopnyc ynnoTHuTens Bana Shaft seal housing 1

28-S ®evHaLuuahn)

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CuennexHne AM3-182

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-100

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 4



G enuHedl) ¢1L-20-7102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001L-001L091-0€-8€C

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182 (lpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
41 238H-1601042 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
42 238H-1601044 Konbuo Ring 1
43 236-1601216-b2 Brynka Bushing 2
44 312399-M2 Llan6a Washer 8
45 310012-M2 Bont Bolt 8
46 252135-MN2 Llan6a Washer 8
47 201454-M29 Bont Bolt 8
48 183.1601203 Bunka BbIKNOYEHUS cUeneHuns Clutch release fork 1
49 182.1601187 Cyxapb Retainer 2
50 8.9307 Bont Bolt 2
51 183.1601180-01 MydTa BbIKMIOYEHUS CcUenneHns B Clutch release bushing, assy 1
cbope
52 182.1601183 Konbuo npeaoxpaHuTesnibHoe Safety ring 1
53 182.1601198-10 Konbuo Ring 1
54 182.1601199-01 Konbuo 3amkoBoe Lock ring 1
55 183.1601197 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
56 183.1601195 LLlan6a oTpaxkaTtenbHasi Deflecting washer 1
57 46 1214 0528 MoawwmnHuk 117 Bearing 117 1
58 182.1601193-02 Brynka nogwunHuka Bearing bushing 1
59 183.1601185-01 MyTa BbIKIIOYEHUS cUEeNeHns Clutch release coupling 1
60 236-1601230-A LLnaHr cmaskn nogwwunHuka B cbope  Bearing lubrication hose, assy 1
61 182.1601188 MNpyxunHa MydTbl Coupling spring 1
62 182.1601190 Ckoba npy>uHbl Spring clamp 1

Z281-SINK 8vHaLuany

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CuennexHne AM3-182

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-100

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 6



L enuHedLd y1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

001L-001L091-0€-8€2C

Tabnuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182 (lMpodosmkeHue)

Mosnuma OBGo3HadeHne HaumeHoBaHue Description Konunyectso
63 260316-12 3arnyLika Blank plug 1
64 45 9167 5005 lNpecc-macneHka Grease cup 3

Z281-SINK 8vHaLuany

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CuennexHne AM3-182

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-100

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 8



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-71L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

0LL-001091-0€-8€2C

Tabnuya 1 CuenneHue 5M3-182-10

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 182.1601130-10 Ouck Begombin B cbope Driven disk, assy 1
1 8.9558 Ouck Begombin B cbope Driven disk, assy 1
2 313020-N2 3aknenka Rivet 8
3 184.1601158 LTt ynopHbln Thrust pin 4
4 184.1601153 Ouck aemndpepa Damper disk 2
5 184.1601167 MNpyxunHa Tapenb4aras Disk spring 2
6 184.1601142 CTtynnua BegoMoro gucka Driven disk hub 1
6 184.1601142-01 CTtynnua BegoMoro gucka Driven disk hub 1
7 184.1601150 MpyxnHa gemndepa Damper spring 8
8 183.1601131 [uck Begomblii ¢ PPUKLUMOHHBIMA Driven disk with friction linings, assy 1
Haknagkamm B cbope
9 183.1601404 3aknenka Rivet 12
10 184.1601138 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
10 184.1601138-02 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
10 184.1601138-10 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
11 184.1601132 Juck BegombIn C nnacTuHaMn B Driven disk with plates, assy 1
cbope
12 183.1601402 3aknenka Rivet 36
13 184.1601134 Huck Begomeblii ¢ KomnbLaMu Driven disk with damper rings 1
aemndepa
14 184.1601135 [MnactuHa npy>xuHHas Spring plate 12
15 182.1601342 MNnacTtnHa Ha*kMMHOro Aucka Pressure disk plate 16
16 257257-M2 3aknenka Rivet 4
17 252006-M2 Llan6a Washer 4

01-281-SNK ®euHaLLuan)

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Cuennexne AM3-182-10

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid ¥1-L0-71L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

0LL-001091-0€-8€2C

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182-10 (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
18 45 9348 1571 Bont Bolt 18
19 312695-M2 LLlai6a Washer 12
20 182.1601090 Onck HakumHOW € Koxkyxom B cbope Pressure disk with casing, assy 1
21 182.1601343 BonTt HaxkumHoro gucka Pressure disk bolt 4
22 182.1601122 Koxyx cuenneHus C nnactuHamu B Clutch casing with plates, assy 1
cbope
23 182.1601344 Brynka Bushing 4
24 182.1601360 KonbLo KOXyxa ynopHoe Casing thrust ring 1
25 201464-M29 Bont Bolt 12
26 182.1601097 Ckoba Clamp 6
27 182.1601364-50 Brynka Bushing 12
28 182.1601275 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
29 182.1601273 LLlan6a npy>xuHHasi Spring washer 1
30 182.1601115 MNpyXnHa HaxXumHas Pressure spring 1
31 182.1601120 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
32 182.1601093 Jnck HakumHon Pressure disk 1
33 250636-M29 laiika Nut 1
34 238-1601010 Kaptep cuenneHuss Cco BTyflkamu B Clutch housing with assy 1
cbope

35 236-1601030-A2 Kpbilika nioka kapTepa BepXHss Housing handhole cover, upper 2
36 252137-M2 LLlai6a Washer 12
37 310214-1N29 Bbont kpenneHusa kaptepa cuenneHuss  Clutch housing fastening bolt 12
38 236-1601215-b Ban BblknioveHns cuenneHuns Clutch release shaft 1

01-281-SNK ®euHaLLuan)

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Cuennexne AM3-182-10

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 4



G enuHedl) ¢1-20-v102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

0L1L-00L091-0€-8€C

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182-10 (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
39 314004-N29 LLinoHka Key 1
40 238H-1601040 Kopnyc ynnoTHuTens Bana Shaft seal housing 1
41 238H-1601042 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
42 238H-1601044 Konbuo Ring 1
43 236-1601216-b2 Brynka Bushing 2
44 312399-M2 Llan6a Washer 8
45 310012-M2 Bont Bolt 8
46 252135-2 Laiiba Washer 8
47 201454-M29 Bont Bolt 8
48 183.1601203 Bunka BbIKNIOYEHUS cUenneHus Clutch release fork 1
49 182.1601187 Cyxapb Retainer 2
50 8.9307 Bont Bolt 2
51 184.1601180-31 MydTa BbIKMIOYEHUS CcUenneHns B Clutch release bushing, assy 1
cbope
52 182.1601183 Konbuo npeaoxpaHuTesnibHoe Safety ring 1
53 182.1601198-10 Konbuo Ring 1
54 182.1601199-01 Konbuo 3amkoBoe Lock ring 1
55 183.1601197 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
56 183.1601195 LLlan6a oTpaxkaTtenbHasi Deflecting washer 1
57 46 1214 0528 MoawwmnHuk 117 Bearing 117 1
58 182.1601193-02 Brynka nogwunHuka Bearing bushing 1
59 183.1601185-01 MyTa BbIKIIOYEHUS cUEeNeHns Clutch release coupling 1
60 236-1601230-A LLnaHr cmaskn nogwwunHuka B cbope  Bearing lubrication hose, assy 1

01-28L-ENK enHaLwuany

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Cuennexne AM3-182-10

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-110

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 6



L enuHedid {1-20-v102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

0L1L-00L091-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 CuyenneHue 5IM3-182-10 (lpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
61 182.1601188 MNpyxunHa MydTbl Coupling spring 1
62 182.1601190 Ckoba npy>uHbl Spring clamp 1
63 260316-MM2 3arnyLka Blank plug 1
64 45 9167 5005 lNpecc-macneHka Grease cup 3

01-28L-CNK enHaLwuany

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Cuennexne AM3-182-10

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-110

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 8



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

0Z1-001091-0€-8€2

Tabnuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182-15

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 181.1601130-10 Ouck Begombin B cbope Driven disk, assy 1
1 8.9558 Ouck Begombin B cbope Driven disk, assy 1
2 313020-N2 3aknenka Rivet 8
3 184.1601158 LTt ynopHbln Thrust pin 4
4 184.1601153 Ouck aemndpepa Damper disk 2
5 184.1601167 MNpyxunHa Tapenb4aras Disk spring 2
6 182.1601142 CTtynnua BegoMoro gucka Driven disk hub 1
6 182.1601142-01 CTtynnua BegoMoro gucka Driven disk hub 1
7 184.1601150 MpyxnHa gemndepa Damper spring 8
8 183.1601131 [uck Begomblii ¢ PPUKLUMOHHBIMA Driven disk with friction linings, assy 1
Haknagkamm B cbope
9 183.1601404 3aknenka Rivet 12
10 184.1601138 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
10 184.1601138-02 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
10 184.1601138-10 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 2
11 184.1601132 Juck BegombIn C nnacTuHaMn B Driven disk with plates, assy 1
cbope
12 183.1601402 3aknenka Rivet 36
13 184.1601134 Huck Begomeblii ¢ KomnbLaMu Driven disk with damper rings 1
aemndepa
14 184.1601135 [MnactuHa npy>xuHHas Spring plate 12
15 182.1601342 MNnacTtnHa Ha*kMMHOro Aucka Pressure disk plate 16
16 257257-M2 3aknenka Rivet 4
17 252006-M2 Llan6a Washer 4

G1L-28L-SINK 8uHaLLang

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Cuennexne AM3-182-15

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-120

2014-07-14 CrtpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid ¥1-L0-¥L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

0Z1-001091-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182-15 (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
18 45 9348 1571 Bont Bolt 18
19 312695-M2 LLlai6a Washer 12
20 182.1601090 Onck HakumHOW € Koxkyxom B cbope Pressure disk with casing, assy 1
21 182.1601343 BonTt HaxkumHoro gucka Pressure disk bolt 4
22 182.1601122 Koxyx cuenneHus C nnactuHamu B Clutch casing with plates, assy 1
cbope
23 182.1601344 Brynka Bushing 4
24 182.1601360 KonbLo KOXyxa ynopHoe Casing thrust ring 1
25 201464-M29 Bont Bolt 12
26 182.1601097 Ckoba Clamp 6
27 182.1601364-50 Brynka Bushing 12
28 184.1601273-71 LLlan6a npy>xuHHasi Spring washer 1
29 182.1601115 MNpyXnHa HaxXumHas Pressure spring 1
30 184.1601120-71 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
31 182.1601093 Jnck HakumHon Pressure disk 1
32 238-1601010-B Kaptep cuenneHuss Cco BTyflkamu B Clutch housing with assy 1
cbope

33 236-1601030-A2 Kpbilika nioka kapTepa BepXHss Housing handhole cover, upper 2
34 252137-M2 LLlai6a Washer 12
35 310214-1N29 Bbont kpenneHusa kaptepa cuenneHuss  Clutch housing fastening bolt 12
36 236-1601215-b Ban BblknioveHns cuenneHuns Clutch release shaft 1
37 314004-N29 LLinoHka Key 1
38 238H-1601040 Kopnyc ynnoTHuTens Bana Shaft seal housing 1

G1L-28L-SINK 8uHaLLang

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Cuennexne AM3-182-15

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-120

2014-07-14 CrpaHuua 4



G enuHedid ¥1-20-v10Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

0Z1-001091-0€-8€2

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-182-15 (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
39 238H-1601042 Konbuo ynnoTHUTEeNbHOEe Sealing ring 1
40 238H-1601044 Konbuo Ring 1
41 236-1601216-b2 Brynka Bushing 2
42 312399-M2 Llan6a Washer 8
43 310012-M2 Bont Bolt 8
44 252135-MN2 Llan6a Washer 8
45 201454-M29 Bont Bolt 8
46 1830.1601203-01 Bunka BbIKNIOYEHUS cUenneHus Clutch release fork 1
47 8.9307 Bont Bolt 2
48 183.1601198-90 Konbuo Ring 1
49 1840.1601180 MyTa BbIKIIOYEHUS cUEeNeHns Clutch release coupling 1
50 260316-MM2 3arnyLka Blank plug 1
51 45 9167 5005 lNpecc-macneHka Grease cup 2

G1L-28L-SINK 8uHaLLang

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Cuennexne AM3-182-15

[encTtButensHo: Bce 238-30-160100-120

2014-07-14 CtpaHuua 6



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-71L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

0€1-001091-0€-8€2

Tabnuya 1 CuenneHue 5M3-238

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 238-1601130-b Ouck Begombin nepeaHuin B cbope Driven disk, front, assy 1
1 8.9672 Ouck Begombin nepeaHuin B cbope Driven disk, front, assy 1
2 236-1601132-B [uck BegombIN C Haknagkamu Driven disk with linings 2
3 313015-M 3aknernka Rivet 80
4 238-1601142-B Ctynuua Hub 2
5 236-1601138-A3 Haknagka dpukumMoHHas Friction lining 4
6 238-1601094-I Ouck Begywmin cpeaHun Driving disk, middle 1
7 238-1601102-B MNpyxunHa oTXKMMHas Release spring 4
8 238-1601131 Ouck Begombln 3agHuii B cbope Driven disk, rear, assy 1
8 8.9672 Ouck Begombln 3agHuii B cbope Driven disk, rear, assy 1
9 236-1601282 Wrnepr Dowel pin 2
10 46 9416 4617 Ponuk uronsyarbliii Needle roller 160
11 236-1601095-B2 Poiyar oTTskHon Release lever 4
12 236-1601113 Ocb pblyara Lever axle 8
13 312702-M29 Lan6a 3amkoBas Lock washer 16
14 236-1601273-A2 Mpy>xuHa Spring 4
15 236-1601108-b Bunka OTTSXKHOro pblvara Release lever fork 4
16 236-1601275-A2 Metns Clip 4
17 236-1601111 lMnactuHa ctonopHas Locking plate 4
18 252135-M2 LLlai6a Washer 16
19 236-1601109-B lanka perynupoBo4Hasi Adjusting nut 4
20 236-1601110-B lNnactuHa onopHas Supporting plate 4
21 201474-M29 Bont Bolt 8

8CZ-SNK ®evHaLuuan)

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CuenneHne AM3-238

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-160100-130

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



€ enuHedl) ¢1-20-v102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

0€1-001L091-0€-8€¢C

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-238 (lpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
22 45 9167 5005 lNpecc-macneHka Grease cup 3
23 250636-M29 laiika Nut 1
24 312399-M2 Llan6a Washer 9
25 236-1601230-A LLUnaHr cmasku mygrbl Coupling lubrication hose 1
26 236-1601188-A2 MNpyxunHa MydTbl Coupling spring 2
27 236-1601180-B2 MyTa BbIKIIOYEHNS CcUenneHus ¢ Clutch release coupling with bearing, 1
noALIMnHUKOM B cbope assy

28 46 1593 6371 MoawwmnHuk 986714KC17 Bearing 986714KC17 1
29 236-1601185-B Mydbra Coupling 1
30 200-1601187 Cyxapb Retainer 2
31 201454-M29 Bont Bolt 8
32 236-1601030-A2 Kpbilka ntoka Handhole cover 2
33 252137-M2 LLlai6a Washer 16
34 310214-N29 Bont Bolt 12
35 314004-M2 LLinoHka Key 1
36 236-1601215-b Ban Bunku Fork shaft 1
37 260316-MM2 3arnyLka Blank plug 1
38 238H-1601042 Konbuo ynnoTHWTenbHoe BHyTpeHHee Sealing ring, inner 1
39 238H-1601044 Konbuo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Hapy»kHoe Sealing ring, outer 1
40 238H-1601040 Kopnyc Housing 1
41 238-1601010 KapTtep cuenneHus Clutch housing 1
42 310012-M2 Bont Bolt 8
43 236-1601203-b2 Burnka Fork 1

8€Z-SINK 8vHaLuany

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CuenneHne AM3-238

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-160100-130

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



G enuHedl) ¢1-20-7102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

0€1-001L091-0€-8€2C

Ta6bnuuya 1 CuenneHue 5IM3-238 (lpodomkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
44 252136-M2 LLlai6a Washer 17
45 310213-N29 Bont Bolt 1
46 201499-M29 Bont Bolt 8
47 236-1601120 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
48 200315-M29 Bont Bolt 8
49 238-1601308 MnaHka Strip 4
50 238-1601105 MNpyxunHa Tapenb4aras Disk spring 4
51 238-1601304 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 4
52 238-1601125-b Koxkyx Case 1
53 238-1601093 Jnck HakumHon Pressure disk 1
54 236-1601115-A MNpyXnHa HaxXumHas Pressure spring 20
55 236-1601118-62 Mpoknagka Gasket 20
56 236-1601117 LLlai6a Washer 20
57 250615-M29 laiika Nut 4
58 238-1601302 Lirok Rod 4
59 236-1601216-b2 Brynka Bana Shaft bushing 2
60 238-1601090-I3 Onck HakumHOW € Koxkyxom B cbope Pressure disk with casing, assy 1

8€Z-SINK 8vHaLuany

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

CuenneHne AM3-238

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-160100-130

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



|l enuHedLd v1-20-¥10C

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

001-0000.1-0€-8€2C

Tabnuuya 1 Kopobka nepelay

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236H-1700003 KopoGka nepegay B cbope Gearbox, assy 1*
- 236Y-1700003 KopoGka nepegay B cbope Gearbox, assy 1

*

*%

Ona asromo6unen KpA3, MoAS3

Ona asromoOunen YpanA3

For KpA3, MoA3 automobiles

For YpanA3 automobiles

heffadau exgodoy

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Kopobka nepenau

L4

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170000-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



|l enuHedL) 1-L0-¥102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001L-001L0.1-0€-8€C

Ta6bnuuya 1 Banbl u wiecmepHu Kopoboku repedad SM3-236H

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue

HanmeHoBaHue

Description

KonnuyectBo

1

© 00 N O o B~ W NN DN

- A A
w N = O

14
15

16
17

18
19

46 1212 1626
240-1307090-A
8.9429
236-1701478-b
311810-12
200-1701034
46 1294 5614
236H-1701027-b
311710-1M129
236-1701243
236-1701240-B2
200-1701192
46 1274 5487
236-1701112-b

236-1701105-b
236-1701127

236-1701113-B2
236-1701150-62

236-1701135
236-1701131

LWapukonogwmnHuk 6-205K
Man>keTa

Man>keTa

Kopnyc maHxeTbl

lanka konbueBas

Konbuo cTonopHoe
LWapukonoawmnHuk 17031411
Ban nepBuyHbIn B cOope
laiika

LLainba

dnaHey, KkpenneHnst KapaaHa
Konbuo cTonopHoe

MoawmnHuk 50411

LLlectepHst nepBoi nepenayn u

3agHero xoga
Ban BTOpWUYHbIN

LLlectepHs BTOpOW nepegayn
BTOPWYHOrO Barna

Brynka pacnopHas wecTepeH

CUHXpOHU3ATOp BTOPOW U TpeTbeW

nepegav
Brynka

LLlectepHs TpeTbel nepegayn
BTOPWYHOrO Barna

Ball bearing 6-205K
Collar

Collar

Collar housing

Ring nut

Locking ring

Ball bearing 170314J1
Input shaft, assy

Nut

Washer

Flange for propeller shaft
Locking ring

Bearing 50411

First speed and reverse

Output shaft

Output shaft second speed gear

Gears spacing sleeve

Second and third speed synchronizer

Bushing
Output shaft third speed gear

HOEZ-SINK hefadau mwogodoy mHdaroam u l1queg

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Banbl 1 wectepHn kopoboku nepepgady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170100-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



€ enuHedl) ¢1-20-v102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001L-001L0.1-0€-8€C

Tabnuya 1 Banbl u wiecmepHu Kopoboku rnepedad SM3-236H (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
20 236-1701138 Brynka Bushing 1
21 236Y-1701129 LLlectepHsa naTon nepepauyn Output shaft fifth speed gear 1
BTOPUYHOIO Barna
22 236-1701151-A CUHXpOHN3ATOp 4YEeTBEPTOW U NATON Forth and fifth speed synchronizer 1
nepeaay
- 46 9118 5560 Wapuk B 7.938-10 cuHxpoHu3saTopa Synchronizer ball b 7.938-10 8
23 46 2253 6674 MoawwmnHuk 76-592708M1 Bearing 76-592708M1 1
24 236-1701067-A Konbuo B-40 Ring B-40 2
25 236-1701144-T LLlain6a ynopHas Thrust washer 1
25 236-1701144-0* LLlan6a ynopHasi Thrust washer 1
25 236-1701144-E** LLlan6a ynopHasi Thrust washer 1
26 46 2213 4790 MoawwmnHuk 6-42308AK Bearing 6-42308AK 1
27 236-1701063 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1
28 236H-1701056-A LLlecTepHs1 NOCTOSIHHOrO 3auenseHns Constantmesh gear 1
29 236-1701057-b LLlectepHst oTGopa MOLLIHOCTM Power take-off gear 1
30 236Y-1701053 LLlectepHsa naTon nepepauyn Countershaft fifth speed gear 1
MPOMEXKYTOYHOrO Bana
31 236-1701051 LLlectepHs TpeTbel nepegayn Countershaft third speed gear 1
MPOMEXKYTOYHOrO Bana
32 236-1701059 Brynka pacnopHasi Spacing sleeve 1
- 236-1701057* LLlectepHst oTGopa MOLLIHOCTM Power take-off gear 1
33 236-1701050 LLlectepHs BTOpOW nepegayn Countershaft second speed gear 1
MPOMEXKYTOYHOrO Bana
34 236-1701122-A LLlan6a ynopHasi Thrust washer 1
35 236-1701145-A LLInoHka 3amkoBas Lock key 1

HOEZ-SINK hefadau mwogodoy mHdaroam u l1queg

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Banbl 1 wectepHn kopoboku nepepgady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170100-100

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



G enuHedid ¥1-20-v10Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-0010.1-0€-8€2

Tabnuya 1 Banbl u wiecmepHu Kopoboku rnepedad SM3-236H (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
36 314001-M2 LLinoHka Key 2
37 314000-M2 LLinoHka Key 4
38 258072-M29 WnnauuT Cotter pin 1
39 200-1701060 LLlan6a ynopHasi Thrust washer 1
40 201563-M2 Bont Bolt 2
41 236-1701076 [naHka cTonopHas Locking plate 1
42 200-1701065 Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 1
43 46 2213 6717 MoawwmnHuk 692409K1M Bearing 692409K1M 1
44 236-1701048-b Ban npomMexyTouHbIl Countershaft 1
45 236-1701087 LLlan6a ynopHasi 3aaHsist Thrust washer, rear 1
46 236-1701092 Ocb 6noka LecrepeH Cluster gear axle 1
47 46 2532 1821 MoawwnHuk 64907K Bearing 64907K 2
48 200-1701084 Brynka npomexyTo4yHasi Intermediate bushing 1
49 236-1701082-b Bbrnok wectepeH 3agHero xoaa Reverse speed cluster gear 1
50 236-1701093 LLlanGa ynopHasi nepeaHsis Trust washer, front 1

- 236-1701601**

- 236-1701603**
- 236-1701604**

- 236-1701605**

KomMnnekT Bana nepBUYHOMO C
LLUeCTEPHEel MOCTOSIHHOIO 3aLernsieHus

KomnnekT LecTtepeH BTOPOW nepeaauyn

KomnnekT LwecTtepeH TpeTben

nepeaauu

KomnnekT LecTepeH NATOW nepegauyn

Input shaft set with constantmesh
gear

Second speed gears, set

Third speed gears, set

Fifth speed gears, set

HOEZ-SNK heMadau miogodoy mHdaloem u lqueg

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

Banbl 1 wectepHn kopoboku nepepgady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170100-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-0020.1-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 MexaHu3m nepexmodeHuss Kopobku nepedad SIM3-236H

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 200-1702159-A PykodaTtka pbldara nepeknioveHus Gearshift lever ball handle 1
nepeaay
2 236H-1702118-A Pbluar nepeknioyeHus nepeaad Gearshift lever 1
3 ABA 22-32-C7/9-w1 XOMYT YepBSAYHbIN Worm clamp 1
4 236Y-1702133 Konnak onopbl pblvara Gearshift lever tower boot 1
5 288026-M29C XomMyTuK Clamp 1
6 251086-M29 laiika Nut 1
7 236Y-1702128-A LLTndpr-chukcarop Lock pin 1
8 236Y-1702121-b Onopa pblyara nepeknioveHnsd Gearshift lever tower 1
nepeaay
9 236-1702122-01 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
10 236-1702087 LTt 3amka LUTOKOB BUIIOK Fork rod interlock pin 1
11 316172-MN29 Mpobka Plug 1
12 46 9118 6660 LWapuk 3amka wrokoB B 9.525-100 Shifter rod interlock ball B 9.525-100 4
13 236-1702132 CTakaH Mpy>XuHbl Spring sleeve 1
14 236-1702127-A MNpyxuHa npegoxpaHuTensi Safety lock spring 1
15 236-1702129 MNpenoxpaHuTenb BKMAOYEHUS 1-01 First and reverse gear safety lock 1
nepegayum u 3agHero xoaa
16 236-1702015-B2 KpbilKka BepxHss Cover, upper 1
17 236-1702014 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
18 250615-M29 laiika Nut 1
19 220086-M29 BuHT Screw 1
20 250513-M29 laiika Nut 4
21 252006-M29 LLlai6a Washer 4

HOEZ-SNK heMadau mygodoy BMHBhoILadaL WEMHEXSI

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MexaHn3am nepekntodeHns kopobku nepegady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170200-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



¢ enuHedid ¥1-L0-¥L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-0020.1-0€-8€2

Tabnuya 1 MexaHu3m nepekmodeHus: Kopobku rnepedad 5IM3-236H (MpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso

22 216258-M29 Wnunebka Stud 4

23 236-1702170-A CanyH Breather 1

24 252137-N2 Llan6a Washer 1

25 236-1702126 Ocb noBogka Shifter arm axle 1

26 236-1702125 NoBOAOK nepekntodeHns 1-oin First and reverse gear shifter arm 1
nepejayu n 3agHero xopa

27 262522-M2 Mpo6ka Plug 1

28 310046-MN29 Bont Bolt 12

28 8.9050 Bont Bolt 12

29 25 3501 143 Laii6a Washer 12

29 312695-N2 Laii6a Washer 12

30 236-1702106 Mpy>xuHa Spring 3

31 46 9118 7960 LWapuk cronopHbiii 5 12.7-100 Locking ball B 12.7-100 3

32 236-1702024 Bunka nepekniodeHus 1-on nepegayn  First and reverse gear shift fork 1
U 3agHero xoaa

33 236-1702027 Bunka nepeknioyeHus 2-on n 3-en Second and third gear shift fork 1
nepeagay

34 236-1702025 BUHT ycTaHOBOYHbIN Locating screw 5

35 236-1702053 lonoBka wToka Bunku nepekntodeHus  First and reverse gear shift fork rod 1
1-011 nepegaynm u 3agHero xoga head

36 236-1702028 lonoBka wroka Bunku nepeknodeHuss  Second and third gear shift fork rod 1
2-0n n 3-en nepepau head

37 236-1702033 Bunka nepeknioyeHus 4-on n 5-on Forth and fifth gear shift fork 1
nepeagay

38 236Y-1702130 MNpyxnHa pblyara Lever spring 1

HOEZ-SNK heMadau mygodoy BMHBhoILadaL WEMHEXSI

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MexaHn3am nepekntodeHns kopobku nepegady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170200-100

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



G enuHedL) ¥1-L0-7102

909 :OHALRLMELOUST]

001-0020.1-0€-8€2C

Tabnuuya 1 MexaHu3m nepekrodeHuss kopobku repeday 5SM3-236H (lMpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
39 236-1702074 LLITok BUNKKM nepeknioveHnsa 4-ou K Forth and fifth gear shift fork rod 1
5-on nepepau
40 236-1702064 LLIToK BUNKM NepeknioveHnsa 2-ou K Second and third gear shift fork rod 1
3-en nepepau
41 236-1702060-A2 LLTok Bunku nepeknioveHus 1-ou First and reverse gear shift fork rod 1
nepegayumM M 3agHero xoga
42 236Y-1702131-A LLainba Washer 1
43 260310-M129 3arnywka 26 Blank plug 26 3

HOEZ-SINK heMadau migodoy BUHBROILMadaL IWENHEXD|A|

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

MexaHn3am nepekntodeHns kopobku nepegady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170200-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-710Z

90g :oHAaualmaLloualf

001-00%0.1-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 Kapmep u macnsHblll Hacoc Kopobku rnepedad SIM3-236H

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
1 236-1701040-A2 Kpbilka nogLlumnHuka Bearing cover 1
2 201499-M29 Bont Bolt 10
3 200-1701041 LLlai6a Washer 2
4 201.1721414 lNpoknagka perynupoBovHas Adjusting gasket 3
5 201.1721416 lNpoknagka perynupoBovHas Adjusting gasket 2
6 236-1701042-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
7 236-1701230 MaH>xeTa C npy>XMHON Spring-tensioned collar 1
8 236-1701015-b Kaprep kopoGku nepeaad Gear case 1
- 236-1701009-b Kaprep kopoGku nepegad ¢ wanbamm Gear case with washers, assy 1
B cbope
9 236-1704040-b LLlectepHs Beaywlass C BasiMkom B Driving gear with shaft, assy 1
cbope

- 46 9118 3460 LWapuk Ball 1
- 236-1702186 Konbuo 3anopHoe Locking ring 1
10 336.1704029 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
11 236-1704088-b Kpbilka macnsiHoro Hacoca B cbope  Oil pump cover, assy 1
12 310013-N29 Bont Bolt 4
13 46 9118 6660 Wapuk B 9.525-100 Ball B 9.525-100 1
14 200-1704027 MNpyunHa knanaHa Valve spring 1
15 236-1704026 Mpobka knanaHa Valve plug 1
16 336.1704030 LLlectepHsa Beaomasi C BTYJNKOW Driven gear with bush 1
17 236-1704015-b Kopnyc macnsitHoro Hacoca B cbope Oil pump housing, assy 1
18 236-1704017-A2 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

H9EZ-SINK hetfedau mygodoy 200BH MIGHBLIOBIN U daidey|

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

KapTtep n macnsHbiin Hacoc kopobku nepepgady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170400-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



€ enuHedl) ¢1-20-v102

909 :OHALRLNELOUST]

001-00%70.1-0€-8€¢C

Tabnuuya 1 Kapmep u macnsHbill Hacoc kopobku rnepedad 5IM3-236H (MpodormkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
19 236-1704010-A Hacoc macnsiHbili B cbope Oil pump, assy 1
20 236-1702182 LLITnpT BEPXHUIA YCTAHOBOYHBIN Locating pin, upper 2
21 252137-M2 LLlai6a Washer 10
22 201544-M29 Bont Bolt 10
23 210-1701210-A4 MaH>xeTa C npy>XMHON Spring-tensioned collar 1
23 8.9340 MaH>xeTa C npy>XMHON Spring-tensioned collar 1
24 2361.1701205-01 Kpbilika 3agHero nogwunHuka Output shaft rear bearing cover 1
BTOPUYHOIO Barna
25 236Y-1701203 MNpoknagka KpbIWKW 3aaHero Rear bearing cover gasket 1
NOALUMMHMKA
26 316104-M29 Mpobka Plug 5
27 236-1701074-A2 Kpbilika 3agHero nogwunHuka Countershaft rear bearing cover 1
MPOMEXKYTOYHOrO Bana
28 236-1701075-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
29 316121-1M29 Mpobka ypoBHSA CMasKu Qil level plug 1
30 200-1701021-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
31 201497-M29 Bont Bolt 16
32 236-1701020 Kpbilka noka otéopa MOLLHOCTM Power take-off hatch cover 1
33 252136-M2 Llan6a Washer 4
34 236-1704054-b Kpbilika 3abGopHuka Qil intake cover 1
35 236-1704056-A MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
36 236-1704049 Cetka 3abopHuka Oil intake gauze 1
37 312669-1 Mpoknaaka npoGku Plug gasket 1
38 238-1721255 Mpobka CrnMBHOrO OTBEPCTUSA C Drain hole plug with magnet, assy 1

HOEZ-SINK heTadau uigodoy 200eH WIGHBLIOBW 1 daLdey

O 020206€-2IN8ET



238M2-3902020 KAOC

KapTtep n macnsHbiin Hacoc kopobku nepepgady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170400-100

2014-07-14 CrTpaHuua 4



G enuHedid ¥1-20-v10Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-00%0.1-0€-8€2

Tabnuuya 1 Kapmep u macnsHbill

Hacoc Kopobku nepeldady 5IM3-236H (lMpodosrmkeHue)

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue HaumeHoBaHue Description Konnyectso
MarHutom B cbope
39 238-1721258 Mpobka Plug 1
40 312480-M2 Llan6a Washer 2
41 236-1704130 Konbuo npy>XuHHoe Spring ring 6
42 34 9841 3023 MarHut ®3 7.770.055 Magnet ®3 7.770.055 1
43 236-1704128 Koxyx marHuta Magnet case 1
44 220116-M2 BuHT Screw 1
45 316135-M2 Mpobka Plug 2

H9EZ-SINK hetfedau mygodoy 200BH MIGHBLIOBIN U daidey|

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

KapTtep n macnsHbiin Hacoc kopobku nepepgady AM3-236H

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-170400-100

2014-07-14 CTtpaHuua 6



| enuHedLd ¥1-L0-71L0Z

90g :oHAaualmaLlouelf

001-00106€-0€-8€C

Tabnuuya 1 UHcmpymeHm eodumersns U npucriocobrieHus

Mo3numa OBGo3HadeHue

HanmeHoBaHue

Description

KonnuyectBo

© 00 N O O o B~ W DN -

_
- o

*

*%

236-3901010-B

236-3901552-63
200-3901503-A2
236-3901588
200-3901578-B2
236-3901496
8.8843*

8.9403*
236-3901510
236-3901210-A2**
236-3901490
236-3901502-A2
236-3901508

MHCTpyMeHT Boautens u
npucnocoéneHunst

CyMKa ansi MHCTpyMeHTa
BopoTtok

BopoTtok

Knioy TopuoBbin 24

BopoTtok

LWynbl «Vogel», Apt. 415106
LLynbl «Horse Power», ApT. 34.006YZ
Kntoy TopuoBbii 10
CbeMHUK (POPCYHKN

Knioy TopuoBbii 19

Knioy TopuoBbii 14

Knioy TopuoBbii 12

[lonyckaeTcsl 3ameHa Uy NpUMeEHeHKe

O4HOro M3 BapunaHToB

MNoctaensietca B OAO «MA3» TOnbko
OOWH CbEeMHUK POPCYHKM

Driver’s tool and accessories, set

Tool bag

Tommy bar

Tommy bar

Socket wrench 24
Tommy bar

Feeler gauge «Vogel»
Feeler gauge «Horse Powery
Socket wrench 10
Injector remover, assy
Socket wrench 19
Socket wrench 14
Socket wrench 12

Use one of the versions

it delivers only one injector remover
assy

1

BUHaLIgooouomMdu U BUaLMIToa LHOWAJLOH

O 0Z0Z06€-2NBEL



238M2-3902020 KAOC

_\_IO._.UV\_SQI._. BoOUTENA U _._USO_._OOOO._._mISm_

[JencTtButensHo: Bee 238-30-390100-100

2014-07-14 CTpaHuua 2



	1
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78
	Page 79
	Page 80
	Page 81
	Page 82
	Page 83
	Page 84
	Page 85
	Page 86
	Page 87
	Page 88
	Page 89
	Page 90
	Page 91
	Page 92
	Page 93
	Page 94
	Page 95
	Page 96
	Page 97
	Page 98

	2
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78
	Page 79
	Page 80
	Page 81
	Page 82
	Page 83
	Page 84
	Page 85
	Page 86
	Page 87
	Page 88
	Page 89
	Page 90
	Page 91
	Page 92
	Page 93
	Page 94
	Page 95
	Page 96
	Page 97
	Page 98
	Page 99
	Page 100
	Page 101
	Page 102
	Page 103
	Page 104


